DATE:

TO:
FROM:

RE:

General Fund
Public Safety
Cemetary
Recreational Marihuana
Medical Marihuana
DDA

Sewer/ WWTP
Water

Trust & Agency
Trailer Fees
Dredging

Street Lights

Total

May 12, 2020

Leoni Township Board of Trustees

Cindy Linderman

Payable Recap

15,392.11
131,827.52
6,799.80
8,614.20

161,973.27
15,123.35

$339,730.25

May 12, 2020



Page: 1/1

7/05/2020 01:54 PM INVOICE APPROVAL BY VENDOR REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP
jer: SHADOW1 EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2020 - 05/12/2020
3: Leoni Township BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN
BANK CODE: 1
Claimant Amount Claimed Bmount Owed Amount Rejected
1. ABBOTT, THOMPSON & BEER, INC 1,400.00
2. BAMBS CALL CENTER 97.48
3. AUTO WARES 18.86
4. BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP 146,003.00
5. BOSWELL, SCHULTZ, SONNENBERG&ARNETT ' 6,237.50
6. CONTILEGAL 6,626.50
7. DBI BUSINESS INTERIORS 210.68
8. DE LAGE LANDEN 103.00
9. ELHORN ENGINEERING COMPANY 584.00
10. F&V OPERATIONS & RESOURCE MGMT 123,030.10
11. KEITH, KING 360.00
12. KENNEDY INDUSTRIES 1,800.00
13. LESTER BROTHERS INC 8,350.95
14. MCELDOWNEY, J. 26.76
15. MEDICAL MUTUAL _ 175.67
16. MEEKHOF TIRE SALES & SERV.INC. 573.07
17. MENARDS 61.92
18. MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS 115.45
19. PEAR SPERLING EGGAN & DANIELS PC 3,298.50
20. POLYDYNE INC. 14,521.05
21. PRINTER SOURCE PLUS 327.95
22. PVS NOLWOOD CHEMICALS, INC. 4,760.00
23. PVS TECHNOLOGIES INC 6,208.27
24. SPRING ARBOR TOWNSHIP 145.49
25. THE HARKNESS LAW FIRM 501.00
26. UNIVAR USA INC 4,193.05
27. UTILITY FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC 10,000.00

*%*TOTAL ALL CLAIMS*** 339,730.25



05/05/2020 01:53 PM

User: SHADOW1

DB: Leoni Township

GL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2020 - 05/12/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN
BANK CODE: 1 - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

Invoice Line Desc

Vendor Invoice Description

Page: 1/5

Amount Check #

Fund 101 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 101 TOWNSHIP BOARD

101-101-801.100

Dept 171 SUPERVISOR
101-171-725.000
101-171-727.000
101-171-801.100

Dept 191 ELECTION
101-191-700.000
101-191-700.000

Dept 209 ASSESSING
101-209-725.000
101-209-727.000
101-209-900.000

Dept 215 CLERK
101-215-725.000
101-215-727.000
101-215-727.000
101-215-801.100

Dept 253 TREASURER
101-253-725.000
101-253-801.200
101-253-940.000
101-253-940.000

Dept 265 TWP HALL
101-265-725.000
101-265-780.000
101-265-940.000

Dept 301 PS-ORDINANCE

101-301-801.100
101-301-801.100

GF-TWP BD-PROF SERV/ATTY

GF-SUPERVISOR-LIFE/DISABILITY
GF-SUPERVISOR-OFFICE SUPPLIES
GF-SUPERVISOR-PROF SERV-ATTY

GF-ELECTION EXPENDITURES
GF-ELECTION EXPENDITURES

GF-ASSESSOR-LIFE/DISABILITY
GF-ASSESSOR-OFFICE SUPPLIES
GF~ASSESSOR PRINTING/PUBLISHING

GF-CLERK-LIFE/DISABILITY
GF-CLERK-OFFICE SUPPLIES
GF-CLERK-OFFICE SUPPLIES
GF-CLERK-PROF SERV/ATTY

GF-TREAS-LIFE/DISABILITY
GF-TREAS-PROF SERV ACCOUNT/AUDI
GF-TREAS-LEASED EQUIPMENT
GF-TREAS-LEASED EQUIPMENT

GF-TWP-LIFE/DISABILITY
GF-TWP HALL-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
GF-TWP HALL-LEASED EQUIPMENT

GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY PROF SE
GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY PROF SE

Dept 371 BUILDING INSPECTION

101-371-725,000
101-371-801.100
101-371-810.000

Dept 410 ZONING BOARD

101-410-801.100

GF-INSP-LIFE/DISABILITY
GF-INSP-PROF SERV/ATTY
GF-INSP-ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS

GF-ZONING-PROF SERV/ATTY

CONTILEGAL APR 2020 LEGAL
Total For Dept 101 TOWNSHIP BOARD
MEDICAL MUTUAL

DBI BUSINESS INTERIORS
CONTILEGAL APR 2020 LEGAL

Total For Dept 171 SUPERVISOR

LIFE INSURANCE- #884925-100

PRINTER SOURCE PLUS
PRINTER SOURCE PLUS

Total For Dept 191 ELECTION

MEDICAL MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE- #884925-100
MCELDOWNEY, J. APR 2020
SPRING ARBOR TOWNSHIP

Total For Dept 209 ASSESSING

MEDICAL MUTUAL

DBI BUSINESS INTERIORS
PRINTER SOURCE PLUS
CONTILEGAL APR 2020 LEGAL

LIFE INSURANCE- #884925-100

Total For Dept 215 CLERK

MEDICAL MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE- #884925-100
BOSWELL, SCHULTZ, SONNEN FILE #50550 JAN-MAR 2020

DE LAGE LANDEN

MCELDOWNEY, J. APR 2020

Total For Dept 253 TREASURER
MEDICAL MUTUAL

MENARDS
MCELDOWNEY, J. APR 2020

LIFE INSURANCE- #884925-100

Total For Dept 265 TWP HALL

ABBOTT, THOMPSON & BEER, CRIMINAL PROSECUTION FILE #59196189-0

CONTILEGAL APR 2020 LEGAL
Total For Dept 301 PS-ORDINANCE
MEDICAL MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE- #884925-100

CONTILEGAL APR 2020 LEGAL
KEITH, KING ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS

Total For Dept 371 BUILDING INSPECTION

CONTILEGAL APR 2020 T.RGAT.

1,450.00

1,450.00

25.19
52.20
667.00

744.39

46.99
239.98

286.97

15.75
4.60
145.49

165.84

36.16
158.48
40.98
87.00

322.62

2.92
705.00
103.00

5.52

816.44

17.28
61.92
16.64

95.84

1,400.00
826.50

2,226.50

41.56
478.50
360.00

880.06

20 NN



05/05/2020 01:53 PM
User: SHADOWl
DB: Leoni Township

GL Number

Invoic

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2020 - 05/12/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN

BANK CODE:
Vendor

e Line Desc

1 - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

Invoice Description

Page: 2/5

Bmount Check #

Fund 101 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 410 ZONING BOARD

Dept 690 690

101-690-700.000
101-690-700.000
101-690-700.000

Fund 205 PUBLIC SAFETY
Dept 345 PUBLIC SAFETY
205-345-780.000
205-345-801.700
205-345-801.700
205-345-801.750
205-345-801.750
205-345-939.000

GF-PARK
GF-PARK
GF-PARK

PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC
PUBLIC

Fund 259 RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA
Dept 311 RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA

259-311-801.100
259-311-801.750
259-311-801.750

Fund 260 MEDICAL MARIHUANA
Dept 634 MEDICAL MARIHUANA

260-634-801.100
260-634-801.100
260-634-801.100
260-634-801.750
260-634-801.750

Fund 590 590 SEWER FUND

Dept 548 SEWER COLLECTION

590-548-725.000
590-548-725.100
590-548-780.000
590-548-780.600
590-548-801.100
590-548-801.100
590-548-801,200
590-548-801.600
590-548-939.000

REC MAR
REC MAR
REC MAR

MM~PROF
MM-PROF
MM~-PROF

EXPENSES
EXPENSES
EXPENSES

SAFETY-REPAIR/MAINTENANC
SAFETY/CONTRACT SERVICES
SAFETY/CONTRACT SERVICES
SAFETY CONTRACT SERVICES
SAFETY CONTRACT SERVICES
SAFETY-VEHICLE MAINTENAN

IHUANA-PROF SERV/ATTY
IHUANA-CONTRACT SERVICES
IHUANA-CONTRACT SERVICES

SERV/ATTY
SERV/ATTY
SERV/ATTY

MM-ADMIN/CONTRACT SERVICES LIAS
MM-ADMIN/CONTRACT SERVICES LIAS

SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-PROF
SF-COLL

LIFE/DISABILITY
LIFE/DISABILITY ADMIN
REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V
PROF SERV/ATTY

PROF SERV/ATTY

PROF SERV/ACCOUNT/AUDIT
SERV/ CONTRACT LABOR F&
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Total For Dept 410 ZONING BOARD

LESTER BROTHERS INC
LESTER BROTHERS INC
MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS

Total For Dept 690 690

FIX DRAIN AT PARK 5TH STREET
FIX DRAIN AT PARK
BENDER ST PARK APR

Total For Fund 101 101 GENERAL FUND

MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS

BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHI
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHI
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHI
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHI
MEEKHOF TIRE SALES & SER

QTR MAY-JUL FIRE STATION
PUBLIC SAFETY PAYMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY PAYMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY PAYMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY PAYMENT
REPLACE FLAT TIRE ENGINE #3

Total For Dept 345 PUBLIC SAFETY

Total For Fund 205 PUBLIC SAFETY

THE HARKNESS LAW FIRM
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHI
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHI

LEONI TWP MARIHUANA GENERAL
PUBLIC SAFETY PAYMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY PAYMENT

Total For Dept 311 RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA

Total For Fund 259 RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA

CONTILEGAL

THE HARKNESS LAW FIRM
THE HARKNESS LAW FIRM
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHI
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHI

APR 2020 LEGAL

LEONI TWP MARIHUANA GENERAL
MONTROWE VS LEONI TWP (MM)
PUBLIC SAFETY PAYMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY PAYMENT

Total For Dept 634 MEDICAL MARIHUANA

Total For Fund 260 MEDICAL MARIHUANA

MEDICAL MUTUAL

MEDICAL MUTUAL

AMBS CALL CENTER

F&V OPERATIONS & RESOURC
CONTILEGAL

PEAR SPERLING EGGAN & DA
BOSWELL, SCHULTZ, SONNEN
F&V OPERATIONS & RESOURC
AUTO WARES

LIFE INSURANCE- #884925-100

LIFE INSURANCE- #884925-100

LEONI DPW CALL SERVICE

PROJECT #706019 -SEWER,WWTP, WATER CO
APR 2020 LEGAL

FILE #9576-0008 SRI/COUNTY SUIT

FILE #50550 JAN-MAR 2020

PROJECT #706019 -SEWER,WWTP, WATER CO

29.00

3,457.50
4,893.45
23.50

8,374.45

15,392.11

91.95

109, 680.00
13,375.00
880.00
7,227.50
573.07

131,827.52

131,827.52

66.80
7,578.00
(845.00)

6,799.80

6,799.80

72.50
66.80
367.40
7,227.50
880.00

8,614.20

8,614.20

8.59

7.41
97.48
21,521.50
539.00
3,298.50
65.00
21,568.20
4.79




05/05/2020 01:53 PM
User: SHADOW1
DB: Leoni Township

GL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2020 - 05/12/2020

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN
BANK CODE: 1 - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description

Page: 3/5

Amount Check #

Fund 590 590 SEWER FUND
Dept 549 WWTP
590-549-725.000
590-549-725.100
590-549-775.200
590-549-775.200
590-549-775.200
590-549-775.200
590-549-775.200
590-549-775.300
590-549-780.000
590-549-780.600
590-549-801.100
590-549-801.200
590-549-801.600
590-549-939.000

Fund 591 591 WATER FUND
Dept 556 WATER
591-556-725.000
591-556-780.600
591-556-801.100
591-556-801.200
591-556-801.600

MEDICAL MUTUAL

MEDICAL MUTUAL

ELHORN ENGINEERING COMPA
PVS NOLWOOD CHEMICALS, I
PVS TECHNOLOGIES INC
UNIVAR USA INC

UNIVAR USA INC

POLYDYNE INC.

KENNEDY INDUSTRIES

SF-T/S LIFE/DISABILITY
SF-T/S LIFE/DISABILITY ADMIN
SF- T/S CHEMICALS

SF- T/S CHEMICALS

SF- T/S CHEMICALS

SF- T/S CHEMICALS

SF- T/S CHEMICALS

SF-T/S CHEMICALS POLYMES
SF-T/S REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
SF-T/S-MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V F&V OPERATIONS & RESOURC PROJECT #706019 -SEWER,WWTP, WATER CO
SFP-T/S PROF SERV/ATTY CONTILEGAL APR 2020 LEGAL

SF-T/S PROF SERV/ACCOUNT/AUDIT BOSWELL, SCHULTZ, SONNEN FILE #50550 JAN-MAR 2020

SF-T/S PROF SERV/ CONTRACT LABO F&V OPERATIONS & RESOURC PROJECT #706019 -SEWER,WWTP, WATER CO
SF-T/S VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AUTO WARES

LIFE INSURANCE- #884925-100
LIFE INSURANCE- #884925-100

FERRIC CHLORIDE

Total For Dept 549 WWTP

Total For Fund 590 590 SEWER FUND

WF-LIFE/DISABILITY

MEDICAL MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE- {#884925-100
WF-MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V

F&V OPERATIONS & RESOURC PROJECT #706019 -SEWER,WWTP, WATER CO
WF-PROF SERV/ATTY CONTILEGAL APR 2020 LEGAL

WF-PROF SERV/AUDIT UTILITY FINANCIAL SOLUTI WATER RATE STUDY
WF- PROF SERV/ CONTRACT LABOR F F&V OPERATIONS & RESOURC PROJECT #706019 -SEWER,WWTP, WATER CO

Total For Dept 556 WATER

Total For Fund 591 591 WATER FUND

8.93

7.41
584.00
4,760.00
6,208.27
2,296.80
1,896.25
14,521.05
1,800.00
21,000.00
2,378.00
5,467.50
53,920.52
14,07

114,862.80

161,973.27

4.47
3439517
99.00
10,000.00
1,624.71

15,123.35

15,123.35




05/05/2020 01:53 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP
User: SHADOW1 EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2020 - 05/12/2020
DB: Leoni Township BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN
BANK CODE: 1 - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description

Page: 4/5

Amount Check #

Fund Totals:

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-101-801.100
101-171-725.000
101-171-727.000
101-171-801.100
101-191-700.000
101-209-725.000
101-209-727.000
101-209-900.000
101-215-725.000
101-215-727.000
101-215-801.100
101-253-725.000
101-253-801.200
101-253-940.000
101-265-725.000
101-265-780.000
101-265-940.,000
101-301-801,100
101-371-725.000
101-371-801.100
101-371-810.000
101-410-801.100
101-690-700.000
205-345-780.000
205-345-801,700
205-345-801,750
205-345-939.,000
259-311-801.100
259-311-801.750
260-634-801.100
260-634-801.750
590-548-725.000
590-548-725.100
590-548-780.000
590-548-780.600
590-548-801,100
590-548-801.200
590-548-801.600
590-548-939.000
590-549-725,000
590-549-725.100
590-549-775.200
590-549-775.300
590-549-780.000
590-549-780.600
590-549-801.100
590-549-801.200

Fund 101 101 GENERAL F
Fund 205 PUBLIC SAFETY
Fund 259 RECREATIONAL

Fund 260 MEDICAL MARIH
Fund 590 590 SEWER FUN
Fund 591 591 WATER FUN

Total For All Funds:

GF-TWP BD-PROF SERV/AT
GF-SUPERVISOR-LIFE/DIS
GF-SUPERVISOR-OFFICE S
GF-SUPERVISOR~PROF SER
GF-ELECTION EXPENDITUR
GF-ASSESSOR-LIFE/DISAB
GF-ASSESSOR-OFFICE SUP
GF-ASSESSOR PRINTING/P
GF-CLERK-LIFE/DISABILI
GF-CLERK-OFFICE SUPPLI
GF-CLERK-PROF SERV/ATT
GF-TREAS-LIFE/DISABILI
GF-TREAS-PROF SERV ACC
GF-TREAS-LEASED EQUIPM
GF-TWP-LIFE/DISABILITY
GF-TWP HALL-REPAIR/MAI
GF-TWP HALL-LEASED EQU
GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFET
GF-INSP-LIFE/DISABILIT
GF-INSP-PROF SERV/ATTY
GF-INSP-ELECTRICAL INS
GF-ZONING-PROF SERV/AT
GF-PARK EXPENSES
PUBLIC SAFETY-REPAIR/M
PUBLIC SAFETY/CONTRACT
PUBLIC SAFETY CONTRACT
PUBLIC SAFETY-VEHICLE
REC MARIHUANA-PROF SER
REC MARIHUANA-CONTRACT
MM-PROF SERV/ATTY
MM-ADMIN/CONTRACT SERV
SF-COLL LIFE/DISABILIT
SF-COLL LIFE/DISABILIT
SF-COLL REPAIR/MAINTEN
SF-COLL MAINT ALLOWANC
SF-COLL PROF SERV/ATTY
SF-COLL PROF SERV/ACCO
SF-PROF SERV/ CONTRACT
SF-COLL VEHICLE MAINTE
SF-T/S LIFE/DISABILITY
SF-T/S LIFE/DISABILITY
SF- T/S CHEMICALS
SF-T/S CHEMICALS POLYM
SF-T/S REPAIR/MAINTENA
SF-T/S-MAINT ALLOWANCE
SFP-T/S PROF SERV/ATTY

OT.mM/a NRAT Arner InaaArs

15,392.11
131,827.52
6,799.80
8,614.20
161,973.27
15,123.35

339,730.25

1,450.00
25,19
52,20

667.00
286.97
1575
4.60
145.49
36.16
199.46
87.00
2592
705.00
108.52
17.28
61.92
16.64

2,226.50

41.56
478.50
360.00

29.00

8,374.45

91.95

123,055.00
8,107.50
573.07
66.80
6,733.00
506.70
8,107.50
8.59

7.41
97.48
21,521.50

3,837.50

65.00

21,568.20
4.79

8.93

7.41
15,745.32
14,521.05
1,800.00
21,000.00
2,378.00



05/05/2020 01:53 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP Page: 5/5

User: SHADOW1 EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2020 - 05/12/2020
DB: Leoni Township BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN
. BANK CODE: 1 - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #
590-549-801.600 SF-T/S PROF SERV/ CONT 53,920.52
590-549-939.000 SF-T/S VEHICLE MAINTEN 14.07
591-556-725.,000 WF-LIFE/DISABILITY 4.47
591-556-780.600 WF-MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V 3,395.17
591-556-801.100 WF-PROF SERV/ATTY 99.00
591-556-801.200 WF-PROF SERV/AUDIT 10,000.00

591-556-801.600 WF- PROF SERV/ CONTRAC 1,624.71






DATE:

TO:
FROM:

RE:

General Fund
Public Safety
Cemetary
Recreational Marihuana
Medical Marihuana
DDA
Sewer/WWTP
Water

Trust & Agency
Trailer Fees
Dredging

Street Lights

Total

May 4, 2020

Leoni Township Board of Trustees

Cindy Linderman

Payable Recap

34,818.07
10,889.41

234.29
769.50
551.70
101,703.79
4,312.61

10,647.79

$163,927.16

4/16/2020 - 05/04/2020



7/05/2020 01:23 PM

XS

: Leoni Township

INVOICE APPROVAL BY VENDOR REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP

SHADOW1 EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2020 - 05/04/2020

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

BANK CODE: 1
Amount Claimed

Bmount Owed

page: 1/1

BAmount Rejected

Claimant
1. AARDVARK PEST CONTROL 150.00
2. ATE&T 89.72
3. BASORE, INSPECTIONS 780.00
4. BERENDS HENDRICKS STUIT INSURANCE 77,472.00
5. BILLY WHITE ROOFING 4,975.00
6. BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP 400.00
7. BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN 755.00
8. COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP 17.50
9. COMCAST BUSINESS 1,317.86
0. COMERICA BANK 490.77
1. CONSUMERS ENERGY 50,338.65
2. F&V OPERATIONS & RESOURCE MANGEMNET 4,587.37
3. FRONTIER 169.03
4. KELLY FUELS, INC 1,577.39
5. PURCHASE POWER 2,015.00
6. RAY PRINTING & MAILING CO 1,417.26
7. SALESMAN, THE 88.30
3. TDS METROCOM 749.42
9. THE SBAM PLAN 15,842.09
). TORBET, COREY 108.09
L. UNUM LIFE INSURANCE 64.50
2. VERIZON WIRELESS 522.21

#+%*TOTAL ALL CLAIMS*** 163,927.16




05/05/2020 01:24 PM
User: SHADOW1
DB: Leoni Township

GL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP

Invoice Line Desc

BANK CODE:
Vendor

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2020 - 05/04/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID
1 - CHECK TYPE:

PAPER CHECK
Invoice Description

Page: 1/7

Amount

Check #

Fund 101 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 101 TOWNSHIP BOARD
101-101-724.000
101-101-%00.000

Dept 171 SUPERVISOR
101-171-724.000
101-171-724.000
101-171-728.000
101-171-853.000

Dept 191 ELECTION
101-191-700.000
101-191-700.000

Dept 209 ASSESSING
101-209-724.000
101-209-725.000

Dept 215 CLERK
101-215-724.000
101-215-724.000
101-215-724.000
101-215-725.000
101-215-728.000
101-215-853.000

Dept 253 TREASURER
101-253-724.000
101-253-725.000
101-253-728.000

Dept 265 TWP HALL
101-265-724.000
101-265-725.000
101-265-780.000
101-265-780.000
101-265-780.000
101-265-853.000
101-265-853,000
101-265-910.000
101-265-920.000
101-265-920.000
101-265-920.000
101-265-920.000
101-265-920.000
101-265-920.000
101-265-977.000

GF-TWP BD-HOSPITALIZATION

GF~-TWP BD-PRINTING/PUBLISHING

GF-SUPERVISOR-HOSPITALIZATION
GF-SUPERVISOR-HOSPITALIZATION

GF-SUPERVISOR POSTAGE
GF-SUPERVISOR-TELEPHONE

GF-ELECTION EXPENDITURES
GF-ELECTION EXPENDITURES

GF~-ASSESSOR-HOSPITALIZATION
GF-ASSESSOR-LIFE/DISABILITY

GF-CLERK-HOSPITALIZATION
GF-CLERK-HOSPITALIZATION
GF~-CLERK-HOSPITALIZATION
GF-CLERK-LIFE/DISABILITY
GF-CLERK-POSTAGE

GF CLERK TELEPHONE

GF-TREAS-HOSPITALIZATION
GF-TREAS-LIFE/DISABILITY
GF-TREAS-POSTAGE

GF-TWP-HOSPITALIZATION
GF-TWP-LIFE/DISABILITY

GF-TWP
GF-TWP
GF-TWP
GF-TWP
GF-TWP
GF-TWP
GF-TWP
GF-TWP
GF-TWP
GF-TWP
GF-TWP
GF-TWP
GF-TWP

HALL-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
HALL-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
HALL-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
HALL-TELEPHONE
HALL-TELEPHONE
HALL-INSURANCE
HALL-UTILITIES
HALL-UTILITIES
HALL-UTILITIES
HALL-UTILITIES
HALL-UTILITIES
HALL-UTILITIES
HALL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

THE SBAM PLAN
COMERICA BANK

BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020

Total For Dept 101 TOWNSHIP BOARD

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD O
THE SBAM PLAN

COMERICA BANK

VERIZON WIRELESS

PHELPS 2020
BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020

CELL PHONE BILL ACCT #286752835-00001

Total For Dept 171 SUPERVISOR

SALESMAN, THE
PURCHASE POWER

ELECTION-PUBLIC ACCURACY TEST
POSTAGE

Total For Dept 191 ELECTION

THE SBAM PLAN
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE

BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020
SHORT TERM DISABILITY

Total For Dept 209 ASSESSING

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD O
THE SBAM PLAN

THE SBAM PLAN

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE
PURCHASE POWER

VERIZON WIRELESS

Total For Dept 215 CLERK
THE SBAM PLAN

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE
PURCHASE POWER

SPICER 2020

BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020
BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020
SHORT TERM DISABILITY

POSTAGE

CELL PHONE BILL ACCT #286752835-00001

BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020
SHORT TERM DISABILITY
POSTAGE

Total For Dept 253 TREASURER

THE SBAM PLAN

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHI
BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHI
AARDVARK PEST CONTROL
AT&T

TDS METROCOM

BERENDS HENDRICKS STUIT
CONSUMERS ENERGY
CONSUMERS ENERGY
CONSUMERS ENERGY
COMCAST BUSINESS
CONSUMERS ENERGY
CONSUMERS ENERGY

BILLY WHITE ROOFING

BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020
SHORT TERM DISABILITY

FOGGING OF OFFICES CORONAVIRUS 4-7 4
FOGGING OF OFFICES CORONAVIRUS 4-14
FAX LINE

LIABILITY INS APR 2020-APR 2021

APR 2020

REPLACE ROOF BRILLS LAKE RD FIRE BARN

50.20
15.89

66.09

151.00
50.20
26.35
79.15

306.70

88.30
1,781.86

1,870.16

3,499.79
6.45

3,506.24

151.00
3,110.31
50.20
8.60
33.63
1.66

3,355.40

412.21
5.17
10.04

427.42

1,285.74
9.69
200.00
200.00
100.00
89.72
334.71
12,500.00
210.00
151.20
21.49
146.42
405.07
29.12
4,975.00

32994
32984

32982
32994
32984
32997

32979
32992

32994
32971

32982
32994
32994
32971
32992
32997

32994
32971
32992

32994
32971
32974
32974
32980
32967
32993
32972
32969
32969
32969
32983
32985
32985
32973



05/05/2020 01:24 PM
User: SHADOW1
DB: Leoni Township

GL Number

Invoice Line Desc

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2020 - 05/04/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID
BANK CODE: 1 - CHECK TYPE:

Vendor

PAPER CHECK

Invoice Description

Page: 2/7

Amount

Check #

Fund 101 101 GENERAL FUND

Dept 276 CEMETARY
101-276-920.000

Dept 301 PS-ORDINANCE
101-301-740.000
101-301-740.000

Dept 336 FIRE

101-336-724.000
101-336-724.000
101-336-724.000
101-336-724.000

GF-CEMETERY-UTILITIES

GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY GAS/OIL
GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY GAS/OIL

GF-FIRE-HOSPITALIZATION
GF-FIRE-HOSPITALIZATION
GF-FIRE-HOSPITALIZATION
GF-FIRE-HOSPITALIZATION

Dept 371 BUILDING INSPECTION

101-371-724.000
101-371-725.000
101-371-728.000
101-371-811.000
101-371-853.000

Dept 448 STREET LIGHTS
101-448-920.000

Fund 205 PUBLIC SAFETY
Dept 345 PUBLIC SAFETY
205-345-740.000
205-345-740.000
205-345-780.000
205-345-853.000
205-345-853.000
205-345-910.000
205-345-920.000
205-345-920.000
205-345-920.000
205-345-920.000
205-345-920.000

GF-INSP-HOSPITALIZATION
GF-INSP-LIFE/DISABILITY
GF-INSP-POSTAGE

GF-INSP-PLUMB/MECH INSPECTIONS

GF-INSP-TELEPHONE

GF-STREETLIGHTS

PUBLIC SAFETY-GAS & OIL
PUBLIC SAFETY-GAS & OIL

PUBLIC SAFETY-REPAIR/MAINTENANC

PUBLIC SAFETY-TELEPHONE
PUBLIC SAFETY-TELEPHONE
PUBLIC SAFETY-INSURANCE
PUBLIC SAFETY UTILITIES
PUBLIC SAFETY UTILITIES
PUBLIC SAFETY UTILITIES
PUBLIC SAFETY UTILITIES
PUBLIC SAFETY UTILITIES

Fund 259 RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA
Dept 311 RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA

259-311-740.000
259-311~740.000
259-311-801.400
259-311-853.000

REC MARIHUANA-GAS & OIL
REC MARIHUANA-GAS & OIL

REC MARIHUANA-PROF SERV/COMPUTE

REC MARIHUANA-TELEPHONE

CONSUMERS ENERGY

Total For Dept 276 CEMETARY

KELLY FUELS, INC
KELLY FUELS, INC

Total For Dept 301 PS-ORDINANCE

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD O
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD O
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD O
THE SBAM PLAN

Total For Dept 336 FIRE

THE SBAM PLAN

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE
PURCHASE POWER
BASORE, INSPECTIONS
VERIZON WIRELESS

LAROCQUE 2020
JUDY JONES 2020
BERKEYPILE 2020

BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020

BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020

SHORT TERM DISABILITY
POSTAGE
MECHANICAL INSPECTIONS

CELL PHONE BILL ACCT #286752835-00001

Total For Dept 371 BUILDING INSPECTION

CONSUMERS ENERGY

Total For Dept 448 STREET LIGHTS

Total For Fund 101 101 GENERAL FUND

KELLY FUELS, INC
KELLY FUELS, INC
AARDVARK PEST CONTROL
TDS METROCOM

VERIZON WIRELESS
BERENDS HENDRICKS STUIT
CONSUMERS ENERGY
COMCAST BUSINESS
CONSUMERS ENERGY
CONSUMERS ENERGY
CONSUMERS ENERGY

CELL PHONE BILL ACCT #286752835-00001
LIABILITY INS APR 2020-APR 2021

PUBLIC SAFETY APR 2020

Total For Dept 345 PUBLIC SAFETY

Total For Fund 205 PUBLIC

KELLY FUELS, INC
KELLY FUELS, INC
TORBET, COREY
TDS METROCOM

SAFETY

USB ADAPTER & CABLE

Total For Dept 311 RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA

25.36

25.36

17.76
6.67

24.43

151.00
151.00
151.00
170.04

623.04

3,004.31
10.96
1.43
780.00
53.25

3,849.95

105.12

105.12

34,818.07

533.21
488.48
50.00
334.72
40.01
8,500.00
210.01
164.72
81.86
81.33
405.07

10,889.41

10,889.41

42.59
45.68
108.09
37.93

234.29

32985

32991
32991

32982
32982
32982
32994

32994
32971
32992
32981
32997

32969

32991
32991
32980
32993
32997
32972
32969
32983
32985
32985
32985

32991
32991
32996
32993



05/05/2020 01:24 PM

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP Page: 3/7
User: SHADOW1 EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2020 - 05/04/2020
DB: Leoni Township . BOTH, JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID
BANK CODE: 1 - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

GL Number Invoice Line Desc '~ Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 259 RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA

Total For Fund 259 RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA 234.29
Fund 260 MEDICAL MARIHUANA
Dept 634 MEDICAL MARIHUANA
260-634-727.000 MM-OFFICE SUPPLIES COMERICA BANK 30.96 32976
260-634-728,000 MM~POSTAGE PURCHASE POWER POSTAGE 3.98 32992
260-634-740.000 MM-GAS & OIL KELLY FUELS, INC 42.59 32991
260-634-740.000 MM-GAS & OIL KELLY FUELS, INC 45,68 32991
260-634-801,400 MM-PROF SERV/COMPUTER COMERICA BANK 355.08 32984
260-634-853.000 MM-TELEPHONE TDS METROCOM 42.06 32993
260-634-853.000 MM-TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE BILL ACCT #286752835-00001 186.66 32997
260-634-939.000 MM-VEHICLE MAINTENANCE COMERICA BANK 18.01 32976
260-634-939.000 MM-VEHICLE MAINTENANCE COMERICA BANK 44.48 32984

Total For Dept 634 MEDICAL MARIHUANA 769.50

Total For Fund 260 MEDICAL MARIHUANA 769.50
Fund 394 394 DDA
Dept 319 319
394-319-724.000 DDA-HOSPITALIZATION THE SBAM PLAN BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020 50.34 32994
394-319-920.000 DDA-STREET LIGHTS CONSUMERS ENERGY 501.36 32969

Total For Dept 319 319 551.70

Total For Fund 394 394 DDA 551.70
Fund 590 590 SEWER FUND
Dept 548 SEWER COLLECTION
590-548-724.000 SF-COLL HOSPITALIZATION THE SBAM PLAN BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020 514,75 32994
590-548-724.100 SF-COLL HOSPITALIZATION ADMIN THE SBAM PLAN BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020 1,305.28 32994
590-548-725.000 SF-COLL LIFE/DISABILITY UNUM LIFE INSURANCE SHORT TERM DISABILITY 7.41 32971
590-548-725.100 SF-COLL LIFE/DISABILITY ADMIN UNUM LIFE INSURANCE SHORT TERM DISABILITY 2.96 32971
590-548-728.000 SF-COLL POSTAGE RAY PRINTING & MAILING C 1,300.00 32978
590-548-728.000 SF-COLL POSTAGE PURCHASE POWER POSTAGE 37.42 32992
590-548-740.000 SF-COLL GAS/OIL KELLY FUELS, INC 52.81 32991
590-548-740.000 SF-COLL GAS/OIL KELLY FUELS, INC 124,56 32991
590-548-780.600 SF-COLL MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V F&V OPERATIONS & RESOURC PROJECT #706019 -SEWER,WWTP (32,171.64) 32977
590-548-853.000 SF-COLL TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE BILL ACCT #286752835-00001 81.58 32997
590-548-910.000 SF-COLL INSURANCE BERENDS HENDRICKS STUIT LIABILITY INS APR 2020-APR 2021 40,172.00 32972
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT COMCAST BUSINESS WWTP 192.29 32968
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP SEWER BILLING 17.50 32975
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT COMCAST BUSINESS 311.06 32983
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 15.93 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 18.49 32985
590-548-920.000 SF~COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 15.93 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 15.93 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 2,691.69 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 165.04 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 92,51 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 117.93 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 139.13 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 18.93 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 284.39 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 26.85 32985

590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS FNRRGY

12 co

2n0n0cC



05/05/2020 01:24 PM
User: SHADOW1
DB: Leoni Township

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP Page: 4/7
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2020 - 05/04/2020

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID
BANK CODE: 1 - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #
Fund 590 590 SEWER FUND
Dept 548 SEWER COLLECTION
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 35.20 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 39.25 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 28.73 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 204.41 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 151.93 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 203.03 32985
590-548-920.,000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 73.39 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 336.67 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 433.55 32985
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT CONSUMERS ENERGY 65.62 32985
Total For Dept 548 SEWER COLLECTION 17,139.09
Dept 549 WWTP
590-549-724.,000 SF-T/S HOSPITALIZATION THE SBAM PLAN BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020 514.75 32994
590-549-724.100 SF-T/S HOSPITALIZATION ADMIN THE SBAM PLAN BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020 1,348.81 32994
590-549-725,000 SF-T/S LIFE/DISABILITY UNUM LIFE INSURANCE SHORT TERM DISABILITY 7.41 32971
590~549-725.100 SF-T/S LIFE/DISABILITY ADMIN UNUM LIFE INSURANCE SHORT TERM DISABILITY 3.76 32971
590-549-740.000 SF-T/S GAS/OIL KELLY FUELS, INC 52.80 32991
590-549-740.000 SF-T/S GAS/OIL KELLY FUELS, INC 124.56 32991
590-549-780.600 SF-T/S-MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V F&V OPERATIONS & RESOURC PROJECT #706019 -SEWER,WWTP 36,759.01 32977
590-549-853.000 SF-T/S TELEPHONE FRONTIER 169.03 32990
590-549-853,000 SF-T/S TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE BILL ACCT #286752835-00001 79.90 32997
590-549-910.000 SF-T/S INSURANCE BERENDS HENDRICKS STUIT LIABILITY INS APR 2020-APR 2021 15,000.00 32972
590-549-920.000 SF-T/S UTILITIES COMCAST BUSINESS WWTP 192.30 32968
590-549-920.000 SF-T/S UTILITIES COMCAST BUSINESS 311.07 32983
590-549-920.000 SF-T/S UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 29,004.36 32985
590-549-920.000 SF-T/S UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 855.37 32985
590-549-920.000 SF-T/S UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 74.19 32985
590-549-920.000 SF-T/S UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 67.38 32985
Total For Dept 549 WWTP 84,564.70
Total For Fund 590 590 SEWER FUND 101,703.79
Fund 591 591 WATER FUND
Dept 556 WATER
591-556-724,000 WF-HOSPITALIZATION THE SBAM PLAN BCBS MEDICAL INS PREMIUMS-MAY 2020 475.16 32994
591-556-725.000 WF-LIFE/DISABILITY UNUM LIFE INSURANCE SHORT TERM DISABILITY 2.09 32971
591-556-728.000 WF-POSTAGE RAY PRINTING & MAILING C 117.26 32978
591-556-728.000 WF-POSTAGE PURCHASE POWER POSTAGE 146.64 32992
591-556-910.000 WF-INSURANCE BERENDS HENDRICKS STUIT LIABILITY INS APR 2020-APR 2021 1,300.00 32972
591-556-920.000 WF-UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 739.66 32985
591-556-920.000 WF-UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 1,531.80 32985
Total For Dept 556 WATER 4,312.61
Total For Fund 591 591 WATER FUND 4,312.61
Fund 861 861 STREET LIGHTS
Dept 450 450
861-450-920.000 SL-UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 7,837.49 32969
861-450-920.000 SL-UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 123.11 32969
861-450-920.000 SL-UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 123.11 32969
861-450-920.000 SL-UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 273.55 32969
861-450-920.000 SL-UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 220.14 32969



05/05/2020 01:24 PM

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP Page: 5/17
User: SHADOW1 EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2020 - 05/04/2020
DB: Leoni Township BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID
BANK CODE: 1 - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

GL Number Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #
Fund 861 861 STREET LIGHTS
Dept 450 450
861-450-920.000 SL-UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 235.61 32969
861-450-920.000 SL-UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 217.47 32969
861-450-920.000 SL-UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY 1,617.31 32969

Total For Dept 450 450 10,647.79

Total For Fund 861 861 STREET LIGHTS

10,647.79




05/05/2020 01:24 PM
User: SHADOW1
DB: Leoni Township

GL Number Invoice Line Desc

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2020 - 05/04/2020

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID
BANK CODE: 1 - CHECK TYPE:

Vendor

PAPER CHECK
Invoice Description

Page: 6/7

Amount Check #

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-101-724.000
101-101-900.000
101-171-724.000
101-171-728.000
101-171-853.000
101-191-700.000
101-209-724.000
101-209-725.000
101-215-724.000
101-215-725.000
101-215-728.000
101-215-853.000
101-253-724.000
101-253-725.000
101-253-728.000
101-265-724.000
101-265-725.000
101-265-780.000
101-265-853.000
101-265-910.000
101-265-920.000
101-265-977.000
101-276-920.000
101-301-740.000
101-336-724.000
101-371-724.000
101-371-725.000
101-371-728.000
101-371-811.000
101-371-853.000
101-448-920.000
205-345-740.000
205-345-780.000
205-345-853.000
205-345-910.000
205-345-920,000
259-311-740.000
259-311-801.400
259-311-853.000
260-634-727.000
260-634-728.000
260-634-740.000
260-634-801,400
260-634-853.000
260-634-939.000

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 101 GENERAL F
Fund 205 PUBLIC SAFETY
Fund 259 RECREATIONAL

Fund 260 MEDICAL MARIH
Fund 394 394 DDA

Fund 590 590 SEWER FUN
Fund 591 591 WATER FUN
Fund 861 861 STREET LI

Total For All Funds:

GF-TWP BD-HOSPITALIZAT
GF-TWP BD-PRINTING/PUB
GF-SUPERVISOR-HOSPITAL
GF-SUPERVISOR POSTAGE
GF-SUPERVISOR-TELEPHON
GF-ELECTION EXPENDITUR
GF~-ASSESSOR-HOSPITALIZ
GF-ASSESSOR-LIFE/DISAB
GF~CLERK-HOSPITALIZATI
GF-CLERK-LIFE/DISABILI
GF-CLERK-POSTAGE

GF CLERK TELEPHONE
GF-TREAS-HOSPITALIZATI
GF-TREAS-LIFE/DISABILI
GF-TREAS-POSTAGE
GF~-TWP-HOSPITALIZATION
GF-TWP-LIFE/DISABILITY
GF-TWP HALL-REPAIR/MAI
GF-TWP HALL-TELEPHONE
GF-TWP HALL-INSURANCE
GF-TWP HALL-UTILITIES
GF-TWP HALL-CAPITAL OU
GF-CEMETERY-UTILITIES
GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFET
GF-FIRE-HOSPITALIZATIO
GF-INSP-HOSPITALIZATIO
GF-INSP-LIFE/DISABILIT
GF-INSP-POSTAGE
GF-INSP-PLUMB/MECH INS
GF-INSP-TELEPHONE
GF~-STREETLIGHTS

PUBLIC SAFETY-GAS & OI
PUBLIC SAFETY-REPAIR/M
PUBLIC SAFETY-TELEPHON
PUBLIC SAFETY-INSURANC
PUBLIC SAFETY UTILITIE
REC MARIHUANA-GAS & OI
REC MARIHUANA-PROF SER
REC MARIHUANA-TELEPHON
MM-OFFICE SUPPLIES
MM-POSTAGE

MM-GAS & OIL

MM-PROF SERV/COMPUTER
MM-TELEPHONE
MM-VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

34,818.07
10,889.41
234,29
769.50
551.70
101,703.79
4,312.61
10,647.79

163,927.16

50.20
15.89
201.20
26.35
79.15
1,870.16
3,499.79
6.45
3,311.51
8.60
33.63
1.66
412,21
5.17
10.04
1,285.74
9.69
500.00
424.43
12,500.00
963.30
4,975.00
25.36
24.43
623.04
3,004.31
10.96
1.43
780.00
53.25
105.12
1,021.69
50.00
374.73
8,500.00
942.99
88.27
108.09
37.93
30.96
3.98
88.27
355.08
228.72
62.49



05/05/2020 01:24 PM
User: SHADOWL1
DB: Leoni Township

GL Number

Invoice Line Desc

BANK CODE:

Vendor

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR LEONI TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/16/2020 - 05/04/2020

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID
1 - CHECK TYPE:

PAPER CHECK
Invoice Description

Page: 7/7

Amount Check #

394-319-724.000
394-319-920.000
590-548-724.000
590-548-724.100
590-548-725.000
590-548-725.100
590-548-728.000
590-548-740.000
590-548-780.600
590-548-853.000
590-548-910.000
590-548-920.000
590-549-724.000
590-549-724.,100
590-549-725,000
590-549-725.100
590-549-740.000
590-549-780.600
590-549-853.000
590-549-910.000
590-549-920.000
591-556-724.000
591-556-725.000
591-556-728.000
591-556-910.000
591-556-920.000
861-450~-920.000

\ DDA-HOSPITALIZATION
DDA-STREET LIGHTS

SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL
SF-COLL

HOSPITALIZATIO
HOSPITALIZATIO
LIFE/DISABILIT
LIFE/DISABILIT
POSTAGE
GAS/OIL

MAINT ALLOWANC
TELEPHONE
INSURANCE
UTILITIES/LIFT

SF-T/S HOSPITALIZATION
SF-T/S HOSPITALIZATION
SF-T/S LIFE/DISABILITY
SF-T/S LIFE/DISABILITY
SF-T/S GAS/OIL
SF-T/S-MAINT ALLOWANCE
SF-T/S TELEPHONE
SF-T/S INSURANCE
SF-T/S UTILITIES
WE-HOSPITALIZATION
WF-LIFE/DISABILITY
WEF-POSTAGE
WE-INSURANCE
WF-UTILITIES
SL-UTILITIES

50.34
501.36
514.75

1,305.28
7.41
2.96
1,337.42
177.37
(32,171.64)
81.58
40,172.00
5,711.96
514.75
1,348.81
7.41
3.76
177.36
36,759.01
248.93
15,000.00
30,504.67
475.16
2.09
263.90
1,300.00
2,271.46
10,647.79






Leoni Township Office

913 Fifth St. P.O. Box 375
Michigan Center, MI 49254
(517) 764-4694

(517) 764-1106 Fax

email: cindy@leonitownship.com

MEMORANDUM
TO: Board of Trustees
FROM: Cindy Linderman

DATE: 05-12-2020

SUBJECT: Board Approval

I am requesting the transfer of $300,000 from the Leoni Township general fund to the
public safety fund.



Leoni Township Office

913 Fifth St. P.O. Box 375

Michigan Center, MI 49254

(517) 764-4694

(517) 764-1106 Fax

email: leonitownship@modempool.com

MEMORANDUM
TO: Leoni Township Board
FROM: Cindy Linderman

DATE: 05-12-2020

SUBJECT: Budget Amendments

[ am attaching the budget amendments for your approval.



LEONI TOWNSHIP
JOURNAL ENTRY

JE: 5326
Post Date: 05/13/2020 Entered By: SHADOW1

Entry Date: 05/04/2020 Journal: BA
Jescription: BUDGET AMENDMENTS
S # Description DR CR
)1-101-801.100 GF-TWP BD-PROF SERV/ATTY 2,500.00
)1-209-707.000 GF-ASSESSOR-SALARIES/PT TIME 6,000.00
)1-209-724.000 GF-ASSESSOR-HOSPITALIZATION 6,000.00
)1-265-780.000 GF-TWP HALL-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 850.00
)1-265-853.000 GF-TWP HALL-TELEPHONE 850.00
)11-371-811.000 GF-INSP-PLUMB/MECH INSPECTIONS 2,300.00
11-371-810.000 GF-INSP-ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS 2,300.00
11-411-706.000 GF-ZONING ADMIN - WAGES 3,600.00
11-449-700.002 GF-ROADS/SIDEWALKS 2,500.00
15-345-801.700 PUBLIC SAFETY/CONTRACT SERVICES BLACKMAN 25,000.00
11-690-706.000 GF-PARK SALARIES 2,000.00
11-690-700.000 GF-PARK EXPENSES 3,000.00
5-345-853.000 PUBLIC SAFETY-TELEPHONE 2,000.00
5-345-740.000 PUBLIC SAFETY-GAS & OIL 2,000.00
9-311-801.700 REC MARIH-CONTRACT SERVICES BLACKMAN 1,000.00
9-311-977.000 REC MARIHUANA-CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,000.00
1-215-724.000 GF-CLERK-HOSPITALIZATION 9,000.00
1-215-977.000 GF-CLERK-EQUIPMENT 2,000.00
0-548-801.100 SF-COLL PROF SERV/ATTY 15,000.00
0-548-780.600 SF-COLL MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V 100,000.00
0-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT 30,000.00
0-549-801.200 SF-T/S PROF SERV/ACCOUNT/AUDIT 3,000.00
0-549-801.300 SF-T/S PROF SERV/ENGINEERING 30,000.00
0-549-780.000 SF-T/S REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 6,000.00
0=549=724.000 SF=T/S HOSPITALIZATION 2,000.00
0-549-724.100 SF-T/S HOSPITALIZATION ADMIN 5,000.00
0-549-780.600 SF-T/S-MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V 20,000.00
1-556-780.600 WE-MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V °70,000.00
1-556-801.600 WF- PROF SERV/ CONTRACT LABOR F&V 3,000.00
1-556-920.000 WF-UTILITIES 10,000.00
0-548-740.000 SF-COLL GAS/OIL 400.00

Journal Total: 124,150.00 244,150.00

APPROVED BY:
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2019-~-20 05/31/2020 MONTH 05/31/2020 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 101 - 101 GENERAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 000 - 000
101-000-403.000 GF CURR REAL TAXES GENERAL 290,000.00 288,969.42 0.00 1,030.58 99.64
101-000-405.000 GF CURR REAL TAXES ADM 150,000.00 146,226.62 0.00 3,773.38 97.48
101-000-406.000 GF $ IN LIEU OF TAX FROM ST MI 2,000.00 2,390.21 0.00 (390.21) 119.51
101-000-407.000 GF CURR TAX P&I 200.00 28.92 0.00 171.08 14.46
101-000-417.000 GF DELQNT TAXES GENERAL 200.00 448,55 0.00 (248.55) 224.28
101-000-418.000 GF DELQNT TAXES FIRE 400.00 641,15 0.00 (241.15) 160.29
101-000-419.000 GF DELQNT TAXES ADM FEE 100.00 (214.09) 0.00 314.09 (214.09)
101-000-427.000 GF TRAILER FEES 8,000.00 4,550.00 0.00 3,450.00 . 56.88
101-000-441.000 GF SUMMER TAX SCHOOL COLL $ 40,000.00 41,895.00 0.00 (1,895.00) 104.74
101-000-460.000 GF LICENSES-BUSINESS/VENDOR 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
101-000-471.000 GF CABLE TV FRANCHISE FEE 100,000.00 75,228.70 0.00 24,771.30 75.23
101-000-477.000 GF BUILDING PERMITS 50,000,00 59,389.32 0.00 (9,389.32) 118.78
101-000-478.000 GF ELECTRICAL PERMITS 30,000.00 26,995.50 0.00 3,004.50 89.99
101-000-479.000 GF PLUMBING PERMITS 10,000.00 10,107.50 0.00 (107.50) 101.08
101-000-480.000 GF MECHANICAL PERMITS 15,000.00 16,436.50 0.00 (1,436.50) 109.58
101-000-570.000 GF POLICE LIQUOR LICENSE FEES 0.00 0.50 0.00 (0.50) 100.00
101-000-573.000 GF-COMMUNITY STABILIZATION 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
101-000-574.000 GF STATUTORY/CONSTIT SALES TAX 1,262,000.00 1,064,155.00 0.00 197,845.00 84.32
101-000-574.100 GF- METRO AUTHORITY ACT 11,000.00 14,048.00 0.00 (3,048.00) 127.71
101-000-607.000 GF ZONING FEES 9,000.00 5,925.00 0.00 3,075.00 65.83
101-000-625.200 GF-CONTRIBUTIONS 1,500.00 1,746.00 0.00 (246.00) 116.40
101-000-627.200 GF MISC REV-PROP LTR 200.00 232,16 0.00 (32.16) 116.08
101-000-627.300 GF MISC REV-NSF FEES 100.00 24.00 0.00 76.00 24.00
101-000-627.350 GF MISC-SPECIAL USE FEE 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
101-000-627.400 GF MISC - STREET SIGNS/J DOT 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
101-000-628.200 GF FIRE MISC REV-LIFE SIGNS 100.00 40.00 0.00 60.00 40.00
101-000-630.000 GF MOWING 10,000.00 7,840.00 0.00 2,160.00 78.40
101-000-634.000 GF OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 7,500.00 7,850.00 0.00 (350.00) 104.67
101-000-641.000 GF LANDFILL FEES 19,000.00 15,378.65 0.00 3,621.35 80.94
101-000-644.000 GF SALE OF PROPERTY 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
101-000-665.000 GF INVESTMENT INTEREST 6,000.00 9,327.61 0.00 (3,327.61) 155.46
101-000-675.000 GF-GAIN ON SALE OF ASSETS 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
101-000-676.000 GF ELECTION REIMB 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
101-000-695.000 GF-MISC REVENUE 650.00 1,300.00 0.00 (650.00) 200.00
Total Dept 000 - 000 2,048,620.00 1,806,580.22 0.00 242,039.78 88.19
TOTAL REVENUES 2,048,620.00 1,806,580.22 0.00 242,039.78 88.19
Expenditures
Dept 101 - TOWNSHIP BOARD
101-101-703.000 GF-TWP BD-SALARIES 20,000.00 15,833.46 0.00 4,166.54 79.17
101-101-715.000 GF-TWP BD~FICA 1,600.00 1,211.23 0.00 388.77 75.70
101-101-724.000 GF-TWP BD-HOSPITALIZATION 650.00 554,10 0.00 95.90 85.25
101-101-775.000 GF-TWP BD-SUPPLIES 300.00 31.97 0.00 268.03 10.66
101-101-780.000 GF-TWP BD-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
101-101-801.100 GF-TWP BD-PROF SERV/ATTY 14,500.00 15,094.50 1,450.00 (594.50) 104.10
101-101-864.000 GF-TWP BD-CONF/WORKSHOP 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
101-101-870.000 GF-TWP BD MILEAGE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101-101-900.000 GF-TWP BD-PRINTING/PUBLISHING 100.00 45,73 15.89 54,27 45.73
101-101-958.000 GF-TWP BD-MEMBERSHIP/DUES 8,000.00 6,690.69 0.00 1,309.31 83.63
101-101-960.000 GF-TWP BOARD-ED/TRAINING 1,500.00 1,620.00 0.00 (120.00) 108.00
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Fund 101 - 101 GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 101 - TOWNSHIP BOARD 48,050.00 41,081.68 1,465.89 6,968.32 85.50
Dept 171 - SUPERVISOR
101-171-703.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-SALARIES 33,000.00 27,245.78 0.00 5,754.22 82.56
101-171-715.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-FICA 2,500.00 2,084.19 0.00 415.81 83.37
101-171-722.100 GF-SUPERVISOR-PENSION DB 8,000.00 6,458.97 664.30 1,541.03 80.74
101-171-724.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-HOSPITALIZATION 2,500.00 1,165.76 151.00 1,334.24 46.63
101-171-725.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-LIFE/DISABILITY 350.00 302.27 25.19 47.73 86.36
101-171-727.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,335.80 52.20 (335.80) 133.58
101-171-728.000 GF-SUPERVISOR POSTAGE 100.00 57.85 26.35 42.15 57.85
101-171-740.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-GAS & OIL 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
101-171-780.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-REPAIR/MAINTENAN 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
101-171-801.100 GF-SUPERVISOR~-PROF SERV-ATTY 17,000.00 7,989.50 667.00 9,010.50 47.00
101-171-801.400 GF-SUPERVISOR-PROF SERV/COMPUTER 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
101-171-853.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-TELEPHONE 900.00 772.36 79.15 127.64 85.82
101-171-864.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-CONF/WORKSHOP 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
101-171-910.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-INSURANCE 25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
101-171-939.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-VEHICLE MAINTENANC 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
101-171-958.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-MEMBERSHIP/DUES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
101-171-960.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-ED/TRAINING 1,500.00 1,010.58 0.00 489.42 67.37
101-171-965.000 GF-SUPERVISOR MISC EXP 400.00 487.50 0.00 (87.50) 121.88
101-171-977.000 GF-SUPERVISOR-EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,786.34 0.00 (786.34) 178.63
Total Dept 171 - SUPERVISOR 71,775.00 50,696.90 1,665.19 21,078.10 70.63
Dept 191 - ELECTION
101-191-700.000 GF-ELECTION EXPENDITURES 13,550.00 2,091.31 0.00 11,458.69 15.43
101-191-706.000 GF-ELECTION SALARIES " 4,000.00 4,890.00 1,760.00 (890.00) 122.25
101-191-715.000 GF-ELECTION EXPENDITURES-FICA 430.00 239.46 0.00 190.54 55.69
101-191-722.000 GF-ELECTION EXPENDITURES-PENSI 20.00 6.30 0.00 13.70 31.50
101-191-977.000 GF-ELECTION EQUIPMENT 10,500.00 10,021.82 0.00 478.18 95.45
Total Dept 191 - ELECTION .28,500.00 17,248.89 1,760.00 11,251.11 60.52
Dept 209 - ASSESSING
101-209-706.000 GF-ASSESSOR-SALARIES “75,000.00 63,886.46 0.00 11,113.54 85.18
101-209-707.000 GF-ASSESSOR-SALARIES/PT TIME 44,000.00 34,034.53 0.00 9,965.47 77.35
101-209-715.000 GF-ASSESSOR-FICA 9,700.00 7,490.97 0.00 2,209.03 77.23
101-209-722.000 GF-ASSESSOR-PENSION 2,000.00 67.20 0.00 1,932.80 3.36
101-209-722.100 GF-ASSESSOR-PENSION DB :23,000.00 22,048.41 2,267.66 951.59 95.86
101-209-724.000 GF-ASSESSOR-HOSPITALIZATION 12,000.00 8,112.03 0.00 3,887.97 67.60
101-209-725.000 GF-ASSESSOR-LIFE/DISABILITY 900.00 363.00 15.75 537.00 40,33
101-209-727.000 GF-ASSESSOR-OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,000.00 1,030.65 4.60 1,969.35 34.36
101-209-728.000 GF-ASSESSOR-POSTAGE 5,000.00 4,780.97 0.00 219.03 95,62
101-209-740.000 GF-ASSESSOR-GAS/OIL 500.00 712.77 0.00 (212.77) 142.55
101-209-775.000 GF-ASSESSOR-SUPPLIES 500.00 39,37 0.00 460.63 7.87
101-209-780.000 GF-ASSESSOR-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 500.00 242,92 0.00 257.08 48.58
101-209-801.100 GF-ASSESSOR-PROF SERV/ATTY 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
101-209-801.400 GF-ASSESSOR-PROF SERV/COMPUTER 800.00 576.90 0.00 223.10 72.11
101-209~-801.500 GF-ASSES-PROF SVC/COMP SFTWR ANN'L MAIN 5,000.00 2,402.37 0.00 2,597.63 48.05
101-209-801.900 GF-ASSESSOR-PROF SERV MISC 300.00 487.50 0.00 (187.50) 162.50
101-209-833.000 GF-ASSESSOR-TAX ROLL PREP 2,800.00 2,703.53 0.00 96.47 96.55
wmwnmmwnmom.ooo GF-ASSESSOR PRINTING/PUBLISHING 100.00 145.49 0.00 (45.49) 145.49
- —-Qa1 nnn AT MAATIAAAT TIITARIm TR AT - - - -
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101-209-939.000 GF-ASSESSOR-VEHICLE MAINTENANC 1,500.00 11.00 0.00 1,489.00 0.73
101-209-958.000 GF-ASSESSOR MEMBERSHIP/DUES 1,600.00 1,664.56 0.00 (64.56) 104.04
101-209-960.000 GF-ASSESSOR EDUCATION/TRAINING 2,000.00 2,264.89 0.00 (264.89) 113.24
101-209-965.000 GF-ASSESSOR MISC EXP 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101-209-977.000 GF-ASSESSOR-EQUIPMENT 17,000.00 16,077.00 0.00 923.00 94.57
Total Dept 209 - ASSESSING 210,100.00 171,333.24 2,288.01 38,766.76 81.55
Dept 215 - CLERK
101-215-706.000 GF-CLERK-SALARIES “71,900.00 61,371.71 0.00 10,528.29 85.36
101-215-715.000 GF-CLERK-FICA 5,500.00 4,695.06 0.00 804.94 85.36
101-215-722.000 GF-CLERK-PENSION 7,800.00 1,407.74 0.00 6,392.26 18.05
101-215-722.100 GF-CLERK-PENSION DB 15,500.00 12,189.58 1,235.53 3,310.42 78.64
101-215-724.000 GF-CLERK~HOSPITALIZATION .54,000.00 41,071.07 151.00 12,928.93 76.06
101-215-724.200 GF-CLERK OPEB 4,400.00 4,396.61 0.00 3.39 99.92
101-215-725.000 GF-CLERK-LIFE/DISABILITY 500.00 543,98 36.16 (43.98) 108.80
101-215-727.000 GF-CLERK-OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,000.00 2,977.87 0.00 22.13 99.26
101-215-728.000 GF-CLERK-POSTAGE 2,000.00 1,014.14 0.00 985.86 50.71
101-215-801.100 GF-CLERK-PROF SERV/ATTY 3,500.00 1,044.00 87.00 2,456.00 29.83
101-215-801.200 GF-CLERK-PROF SERV/ACCOUNT/AUDIT '25,000.00 21,267.00 0.00 3,733.00 85.07
101-215-801.400 GF-CLERK-PROF SERV/COMPUTER 900.00 833.03 0.00 66.97 92.56
101-215-801.500 GF~CLERK-PROF SVC/COMP SFTWR ANN'L MAIN 4,000.00 3,383.77 0.00 616,23 84.59
101-215-853.000 GF CLERK TELEPHONE 500.00 202.49 1.66 297.51 40.50
101-215-864.000 GF-CLERK~-CONF/WORKSHOPS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
101-215-870.000 GF-CLERK-MILEAGE 300.00 176.55 0.00 123.45 58.85
101-215-900.000 GF-CLERK-PRINTING/PUBLISHING 7,000.00 2,703.00 0.00 4,297.00 38.61
101-215-910.000 GF-CLERK-INSURANCE 2,000.00 1,369.20 0.00 630.80 68.46
101-215-956.000 GF-CLERK-MISCELLANEOQOUS 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
101-215-958.000 GF-CLERK-MEMBERSHIP/DUES 125.00 105.00 0.00 20.00 84.00
101-215-960.000 GF-CLERK-EDUCATION/TRAINING 4,100.00 2,420.32 0.00 1,679.68 59.03
101-215-965.000 GF-CLERK MISC EXPENSES 500.00 723.88 0.00 (223.88) 144.78
101-215-977.000 GF-CLERK-EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 1,786.33 0.00 1,213.67 59.54
Total Dept 215 - CLERK 216,575.00 165,682.33 1,511.35 50,892.67 76.50
Dept 247 - BOARD OF REVIEW
101-247-700.000 GF-BOARD OF REVIEW EXPENDITURE 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
101-247-706.000 GF-BD OF REVIEW SALARIES 1,750.00 1,580.00 0.00 170.00 90.29
101-247-715.000 GF-BOARD OF REVIEW-FICA 140.00 120.86 0.00 19.14 86.33
Total Dept 247 - BOARD OF REVIEW 1,910.00 1,700.86 0.00 209.14 89,05
Dept 253 - TREASURER
101-253-706.000 GF-TREAS~SALARIES 36,400.00 31,605.60 0.00 4,794.40 86.83
101-253-715.000 GF-TREAS-FICA 2,700.00 2,417.86 0.00 282.14 89.55
101-253-722.000 GF-TREAS~PENSION 800.00 516.57 0.00 283.43 64.57
101-253-722.100 GF-TREASURER-PENSION DB 9,000.00 7,296.02 750.39 1,703.98 81.07
101-253-724.000 GF-TREAS-HOSPITALIZATION 6,500.00 5,384.39 0.00 1,115.61 82.84
101-253-724.200 GF-TREASURER OPEB 1,000.00 963.06 0.00 36.94 96.31
101-253-725.000 GF-TREAS-LIFE/DISABILITY 200.00 95.09 2.92 104.91 47.55
101-253-727.000 GF-TREAS-OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 251.96 0.00 748.04 25.20
101-253-728.000 GF-TREAS-POSTAGE 7,000.00 6,483.48 0.00 516.52 92.62
101-253-775.200 GF TRRAS-TAY QNDDI.TRQ A by b

rFAA AA
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Fund 101 - 101 GENERAL FUND
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101-253-780.000 GF-TREAS-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
101-253-801.100 GF-TREAS-PROF SERV/ATTORNEY 300.00 232.00 0.00 68.00 77.33
101-253-801.200 GF-TREAS-PROF SERV ACCOUNT/AUDIT 7,000.00 2,201.25 0.00 4,798.75 31.45
101-253-801.400 GF-TREAS-PROF SERV/COMPUTER 1,300.00 576.85 0.00 723.15 44,37
101-253-801.500 GF-TREAS-PROF SVC/COMP SFTWR ANN'L MAIN 4,000.00 1,340.90 0.00 2,659.10 33.52
101-253-853.000 GF-TREASURER-TELEPHONE 600.00 84.68 0.00 515.32 14.11
101-253-900.000 GF-TREAS-PRINTING/PUBLISHING 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101-253-910.000 GF-TREAS-INSURANCE 4,500.00 3,477.84 0.00 1,022.16 77.29
101-253-940,000 GF-TREAS-LEASED EQUIPMENT 1,800.00 1,555.60 108.52 244.40 86.42
101-253-956.000 GF-TREAS-MISC EXPENSES 1,000.00 1,134.78 0.00 (134.78) 113.48
101-253-958.000 GF-TREAS-MEMBERSHIP/DUES 20.00 (20.00) 0.00 40.00 (100.00)
101-253-960.000 GF-TREAS-EDUCATION/TRAINING 1,000.00 267.06 0.00 732.94 26.71
101-253-977.000 GF-TREAS-EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,786.33 0.00 (786.33) 178.63
Total Dept 253 - TREASURER 90,920.00 71,090.75 861.83 19,829.25 78.19
Dept 265 - TWP HALL
101-265-706.000 GF-TWP HALL SALARIES 34,000.00 27,084.90 0.00 6,905.10 79.69
101-265-715.000 GF-TWP HALL FICA 2,650.00 2,072.79 0.00 877.21 78.22
101-265-722.000 GF-TWP HALL-PENSION 700.00 354,95 0.00 345.05 50.71
101-265-722,100 GF-TWP HALL-PENSION DB 400.00 191.65 19.71 208.35 47.91
101-265-724,000 GF-TWP-HOSPITALIZATION 11,000.00 9,535.91 - 0.00 1,464.09 86.69
101-265-725.000 GF-TWP-LIFE/DISABILITY 200.00 182.29 17.28 17.71 91.15
101-265-740.000 GF-TWP-GAS & OIL 300.00 77.13 0.00 222.87 25.71
101-265-775.000 GF-TWP HALL-SUPPLIES 1,000.00 704.67 0.00 295.33 70.47
101-265-775.100 GF-TWP HALL-BLDG SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
101-265-780.000 GF-TWP HALL-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 18,150.00 10,031.35 0.00 8,118.65 55.27
101-265-853.000 GF-TWP HALL-TELEPHONE 6,250.00 5,521.90 334,71 728.10 88.35
101-265-910.000 GF-TWP HALL-INSURANCE 13,000.00 12,500.00 0.00 500.00 96.15
101-265-919.100 GF-TWP HALL-MOWING-SNOW REMOVAL 1,000.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 50.00
101-265-920.000 GF-TWP HALL-UTILITIES 13,000.00 11,706.14 146.42 1,293.86 90.05
101-265-939.000 GF-TWP HALL-VEHICLE 2,400.00 1,766.80 0.00 633.20 73.62
101-265-940.000 GF~TWP HALL-LEASED EQUIPMENT 1,500.00 673.39 16.64 826.61 44.89
101-265-977.000 GF-TWP HALL-CAPITAL OUTLAY 34,000.00 20,771.20 0.00 13,228.80 61.09
Total Dept 265 - TWP HALL 140,550.00 103,685.07 534.76 36,864.93 73.77
Dept 276 - CEMETARY
101-276-780.000 GF-CEMETERY-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 12,825.00 10,917.76 0.00 1,907.24 85.13
101-276-801.100 GF-CEMETARY-PROF SERV/ATTY 9,000.00 7,750.00 0.00 1,250.00 86.11
101-276-801.400 GF-CEMETERY PROF SERV COMPUTER 1,500.00 1,050.51 0.00 449.49 70.03
101-276-812.000 GF-CEMETERY-OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 3,000.00 1,750.00 0.00 1,250.00 58.33
101-276-920.000 GF-CEMETERY-UTILITIES 175.00 76.08 0.00 98.92 43.47
Total Dept 276 - CEMETARY 26,500.00 21,544.35 0.00 4,955.65 81.30
Dept 301 - PS-ORDINANCE
101-301-707.000 GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY SALA/PT DEP 17,000.00 18,283.50 0.00 (1,283.50) 107.55
101-301-707.100 GF-POLICE-ORDINANCE MOWINGS/DEMO 2,200.00 1,458.95 0.00 741.05 66.32
101-301-715.000 GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY FICA 2,000.00 1,510.31 0.00 489.69 75.52
101-301-722.000 GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY PENSION 100.00 16.98 0.00 83.02 16.98
101-301-727.000 GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE SUPPLIES 100.00 45.99 0.00 54.01 45.99
101-301=740 Nnn AToDAT TAD_NNDT TA Anmmmu ~sna faes _oTEE
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Fund 101 - 101 GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
101-301-780.000 GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY REPAIR/MAINTENA 1,000.00 743.50 0.00 256.50 74.35
101-301-801.100 GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY PROF SERV/ATTY 18,000.00 21,151.25 2,226.50 (3,151.25) 117,51
101-301-801.400 GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY PROF SERV COMPU 150.00 61.12 0.00 88.88 40.75
101-301-801.700 GF-PUBLIC SAFE/CONTRACT SERV BLACKMAN 22,000.00 12,340.13 0.00 9,659.87 56.09
101-301-900.000 GF-ORDINANCE-PRINTING/PUBLISHING 1,000.00 786.27 0.00 213.73 78.63
101-301-919.100 GF~ORDINANCE MOWING-SNOW/DEBRIS REMOVAL '10,000.00 4,988.43 0.00 5,011.57 49,88
101-301-919.300 GF-BLIGHT DEMO 22,000.00 21,936.00 0.00 64.00 99.71
101-301-977.000 GF-POLICE-PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 301 - PS-ORDINANCE 98,050.00 84,079.15 2,244.26 13,970.85 85.75
Dept 336 - FIRE
101-336-722.100 GF-FIRE-PENSION DB 237,000.00 197,156.00 0.00 39,844.00 83.19
101-336-724.000 GF-FIRE-HOSPITALIZATION 25,000.00 12,924,22 453,00 12,075.78 51.70
(
Total Dept 336 - FIRE 262,000.00 210,080.22 453.00 51,919.78 80.18
Dept 371 - BUILDING INSPECTION
101-371-705.000 GF-INSP-SALARIES/BLDG INSP 29,000.00 24,250,32 0.00 4,749.68 83.62
101-371-706.000 GF-INSP-SALARIES/FT CLERK 20,000.00 16,416.16 0.00 3,583.84 82.08
101-371-715.000 GF-INSP-FICA 4,700.00 3,110.96 0.00 1,589.04 66.19
101-371-722.000 GF-INSP-PENSION 1,900.00 997.52 0.00 902.48 52.50
101-371-722.100 GF-INSP-PENSION DB 11,480.00 9,480.88 975.10 1,999.12 82.59
101-371-724.000 GF-INSP-HOSPITALIZATION 30,000.00 31,150.88 0.00 (1,150.88) 103.84
101-371-725.000 GF-INSP-LIFE/DISABILITY 500.00 503.96 41.56 (3.96) 100.79
101-371-727.000 GF-INSP-OFFICE SUPPLIES 800.00 158.60 0.00 641.40 19.83
101-371-728.000 GF-INSP-POSTAGE 100.00 142.27 0.00 (42.27) 142,27
101-371-740.000 GF-INSP-GAS/OIL 800.00 461.70 0.00 338.30 57.71
101-371-775.000 GF-INSP-SUPPLIES 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
101-371-801.100 GF-INSP-PROF SERV/ATTY 1,500.00 1,986.50 478.50 (486.50) 132.43
101-371-801.400 GF-INSP-PROF SERV/COMPUTER 750.00 576.85 0.00 17315 76.91
101-371~-801.500 GF-INSP-PROF SVC/COMP SFTWR ANN'L MAINT 4,000.00 914.17 0.00 3,085.83 22.85
101-371-801.900 GF-INSP-PROF SERV/MISC 600.00 487.50 0.00 112.50 81.25
101-371-810.000 GF-INSP-ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS 23,300.00 22,740.00 360.00 560.00 97.60
101-371-811.000 GF-INSP-PLUMB/MECH INSPECTIONS 23,700.00 15,900.00 0.00 7,800.00 67.09
101-371-853.000 GF-INSP-TELEPHONE 800.00 535.56 53.25 264.44 66.95
101-371-900.000 GF-INSP-PRINTING/PUBLISH 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
101-371-910.000 GF-INSP-INSURANCE 2,000.00 684.60 0.00 1,315.40 34.23
101-371-939.000 GF-INSP-VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
101-371-958.000 GF-INSP-MEMBERSHIP/DUES 1,000.00 766.40 0.00 233.60 76.64
101-371-960.000 GF-INSP-EDUCATION/TRAINING 400,00 125.00 0.00 275.00 31.25
101-371-977.000 GF-INSP-EQUIPMENT 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
Total Dept 371 - BUILDING INSPECTION 159,280.00 131,389.83 1,908.41 27,890.17 82.49
Dept 400 - PLANNING COMMISSION
101-400-700.000 GF-PLANNING COMM EXPENSES 1,000.00 220.50 0.00 779.50 22.05
101-400-706.000 GF-PLANNING COMM SALARIES 6,000.00 5,835.00 0.00 165.00 97.25
101-400-715.000 GF-PLANNING COMM EXP FICA 500.00 446,42 0.00 53.58 89.28
101-400-722.000 GF-PLANNING COMM PENSION 100.00 18.45 0.00 81.55 18.45
Total Dept 400 - PLANNING COMMISSION 7_ANN NN & 820 27 n nn 1 n7a &2 as 70
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Fund 101 - 101 GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 410 - ZONING BOARD
101-410-700.000 GF-ZONING BD EXPENSES 8,000.00 7,515.82 0.00 484,18 93.95
101-410-706.000 GF-ZONING BD OF APPEALS SALARY 2,500.00 1,315.00 0.00 1,185.00 52.60
101-410-715.000 GF-ZONING BD FICA 200.00 100.61 0.00 99.39 50.31
101-410-722.000 GF-ZONING BD OF APPEAL PENSION 20.00 7.80 0.00 12.20 39.00
101-410-801.100 GF-ZONING-PROF SERV/ATTY 6,000.00 5,831.00 29.00 169.00 97.18
Total Dept 410 - ZONING BOARD , 16,720.00 14,770.23 29.00 1,949.77 88.34
Dept 411 - ZONING ADMINISTRATION
101-411-706.000 GF-ZONING ADMIN - WAGES 15,600.00 13,057.86 0.00 2,542.14 83.70
101-411-715.000 GF-ZONING ADMIN-FICA 900.00 998.90 0.00 (98.90) 110.99
101-411-722.000 GF-ZONING-ADMIN-PENSION 400.00 378.74 0.00 21.26 94.69
Total Dept 411 - ZONING ADMINISTRATION 16,900.00 14,435.50 0.00 2,464.50 85.42
Dept 445 - DRAINS
101-445-700.000 GF-DRAINS-EXP 9,000.00 8,327.61 0.00 672.39 92.53
Total Dept 445 - DRAINS 9,000.00 8,327.61 0.00 672.39 92.53
Dept 448 - STREET LIGHTS
101-448-920.000 GF-STREETLIGHTS 900.00 437.93 0.00 462.07 48.66
Total Dept 448 - STREET LIGHTS 900.00 437,93 0.00 462.07 48.66
Dept 449 - ROADS/STREETS/SIDEWALKS
101-449-700.000 GF-ROADS/STREET EXPENSES 82,000.00 80,116.54 0.00 1,883.46 97.70
101-449-700.002 GF-ROADS/SIDEWALKS .31,500.00 31,262.70 0.00 237.30 99.25
Total Dept 449 - ROADS/STREETS/SIDEWALKS 113,500.00 111,379.24 0.00 2,120.76 98.13
Dept 450 - 450
101-450-700.000 GF-BIKE PATH EXPENSES 2,000.00 209.00 0.00 1,791.00 10.45
Total Dept 450 - 450 2,000.00 209.00 0.00 1,791.00 10.45
Dept 690 - 690
101-690-700.000 GF-PARK EXPENSES 13,000.00 15,290.31 8,350.95 (2,290.31) 117.62
101-690-706.000 GF-PARK SALARIES 9,200.00 7,125.15 0.00 2,074.85 77.45
101-690-715.000 GF-PARK-FICA 900.00 545.10 0.00 354.90 60.57
101-690-722.000 GF-PARK-PENSION 150.00 83.23 0.00 66.77 55.49
101-690-977.000 GF-PARKS CAPITAL OUTLAY 15,000.00 13,535.00 0.00 1,465.00 90.23
Total Dept 6390 - 690 38,250.00 36,578.79 8,350.95 1,671.21 95.63

Dept 965 - 965

101-965-965.205 TRANSFER TO PUBLIC SAFETY 800,000.00° 500,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 62.50
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2019-20 05/31/2020 MONTH 05/31/2020 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 101 - 101 GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 965 - 965 800,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 62.50
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,359,080.00 1,762,271.94 23,072.65 596,808.06 74.70
Fund 101 - 101 GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 2,048,620.00 1,806,580.22 0.00 242,039.78 88.19
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,359,080.00 1,762,271.94 23,072.65 596,808.06 74.70
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (310,460.00) 44,308.28 (23,072.65) (354,768.28) 14.27

BEG. FUND BALANCE
END FUND BALANCE

1,906,882.59
1,596,422.59

1,906,882.59
1,951,190.87
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Fund 205 - PUBLIC SAFETY
Revenues
Dept 000 - 000
205-000-403.000 PUBLIC SAFETY CURR REAL TAXES GENERAL 550,000.00 565,035.49 0.00 (15,035.49) 102.73
205-000-570.000 PUBLIC SAFETY LIQUOR LICENSE FEES 9,000.00 9,671.25 0.00 (671.25) 107.46
205-000-573.000 PUBLIC SAFETY-COMMUNITY STABILIZATION 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
205-000-631.000 PUBLIC SAFETY-INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 10, 000.00 10,359.58 0.00 (359.58) 103.60
205-000-660.000 PUBLIC SAFETY ORDINANCE FEES 30,000.00 18,138.02 0.00 11,861.98 60.46
205-000-665.000 PUBLIC SAFETY INTEREST 300.00 335.26 0.00 (35.26) 111.75
205-000-676.101 PUBLIC SAFETY TRANSFER FROM GF 800,000.00 500, 602.10 0.00 299,397.90 62.58
Total Dept 000 - 000 1,405,300.00 1,104,141,70 0.00 301,158.30 78.57
TOTAL REVENUES 1,405,300.00 1,104,141.70 0.00 301,158.30 78.57
Expenditures
Dept 345 - PUBLIC SAFETY
205-345-706.000 PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICERS SALARIES 100.00 47.50 0.00 52.50 47.50
205-345-715.000 PUBLIC SAFETY FICA 10.00 3.64 0.00 6.36 36.40
205-345-722.000 PUBLIC SAFETY PENSION 10.00 1.43 0.00 8.57 14.30
205-345-727.000 PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE SUPPLIES 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
205-345-740.000 PUBLIC SAFETY-GAS & OIL 9,000.00 7,058.61 533.21 1,941.39 78.43
205-345-775.000 PUBLIC SAFETY-SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
205-345-775.100 PUBLIC SAFETY-BLDG SUPPLIES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
205-345-780.000 PUBLIC SAFETY-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 4,901.46 0.00 5,098.54 49.01
205-345-801.400 PUBLIC SAFETY PROF SERV/COMPUTER 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
205-345-801.500 PUBLIC SAFETY- SVC/COMP SFTWR ANN'L MAI 500.00 . 61.12 0.00 438.88 12.22
205-345-801.700 PUBLIC SAFETY/CONTRACT SERVICES BLACKMA 1,309,060.00 1,193,105.00 123,055.00 115, 955.00 91.14
205-345-801,750 PUBLIC SAFETY CONTRACT SERVICES LIASON 84,650.00 66,282.37 8,107.50 18,367.63 78.30
205-345-853.000 PUBLIC SAFETY-TELEPHONE 5,300.00 4,122.66 374.73 1,177.34 77.79
205-345-910.000 PUBLIC SAFETY-INSURANCE 15,000.00 8,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 56.67
205-345-920.000 PUBLIC SAFETY UTILITIES 11,000.00 9,534.47 164.72 1,465.53 86.68
205-345-939.000 PUBLIC SAFETY-VEHICLE MAINTENANC 25,000.00 23,907.40 0.00 1,092.60 95.63
205-345-965.000 PUBLIC SAFETY MISC EXP 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
205-345-977,000 PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT 20,000.00 16,849.58 0.00 3,150.42 84.25
Total Dept 345 - PUBLIC SAFETY 1,490,890.00 1,334,375.24 132,235.16 156,514.76 89.50
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,490,890.00 1,334,375.24 132,235.16 156,514.76 89.50
Fund 205 - PUBLIC SAFETY:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,405,300.00 1,104,141.70 0.00 301,158.30 78.57
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,490,890.00 1,334,375.24 132,235.16 156,514.76 89.50
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (85,590.00) (230,233.54) (132,235.16) 144,643.54 269.00
BEG. FUND BALANCE 107, 555,94 107,555.94
END FUND BALANCE 21,965.94 (122,677.60)
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2019-20 05/31/2020 MONTH 05/31/2020 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 209 - 209 CEMETERY
Revenues
Dept 000 - 000
209-000-626.000 CEMETARY REV OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
209-000-643.000 CEMETERY-SALE OF LOTS 5,000.00 6,200.00 0.00 (1,200.00) 124.00
209-000-665.000 CEMETERY-INTEREST INCOME 200.00 271.67 0.00 (71.67) 135.84
Total Dept 000 - 000 8,200.00 6,471.67 0.00 1,728.33 78.92
TOTAL REVENUES 8,200.00 6,471.67 0.00 1,728.33 78.92
Expenditures
Dept 000 - 000
209-000-706.000 CEMETERY- SALARIES 11,200.00 4,496.20 0.00 6,703.80 40.14
209-000-715.000 CEMETERY-FICA 865.00 343.92 0.00 521.08 39.76
209-000-722.000 CEMETERY- PENSION 45,00 38.45 0.00 6.55 85.44
209-000-775.000 CEMETERY~-SUPPLIES 200.00 2.49 0.00 197.51 1.25
209-000-780.000 CEMETERY-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
209-000-801.100 GF-CEMETERY-PROF SERV/ATTY 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
209-000-801.400 CEMETERY-PROF SERV COMPUTER 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
209-000-812.000 CEMETERY-OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
209-000-920.000 CEMETERY~UTILITIES 300.00 151.94 0.00 148.06 50.65
209-000-965.000 CEMETERY MISC EXPENSE 40.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 50.00
Total Dept 000 - 000 19,950.00 5,053.00 0.00 14,897.00 25.33
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 19,950.00 5,053.00 0.00 14,897.00 25.33
Fund 209 - 209 CEMETERY:
TOTAL REVENUES 8,200.00 6,471.67 0.00 1,728.33 78.92
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 19,950.00 5,053.00 0.00 14,897.00 25.33
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (11,750.00) 1,418.67 0.00 (13,168.67) 12.07
BEG. FUND BALANCE 14,756.27 14,756.27
END FUND BALANCE m\oom.wq Hm~“_..~b.w¢
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Fund 259 - RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA
Revenues
Dept 311 - RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA
259-311-603.420 REC MARIJUANA APPLICATION FEE 120,000.00 105,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 87.50
259-311-665.000 REC MARIHUANA- INVESTMENT INTEREST 150.00 84.68 0.00 65.32 56.45
Total Dept 311 - RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA 120,150.00 105,084.68 0.00 15,065.32 87.46
TOTAL REVENUES 120,150.00 105,084.68 0.00 15,065.32 87.46
Expenditures
Dept 311 - RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA
259-311-706.000 REC MARIHUANA-SALARIES 1,000.00 760.00 0.00 240.00 76.00
259-311-715.000 REC MARIHUANA--FICA 75.00 58.14 0.00 16.86 77.52
259-311-722.000 REC MARIHUANA-PENSION 25.00 22.80 0.00 2.20 91.20
259-311-727.000 REC MARIHUANA-OFFICE SUPPLIES 400.00 417.30 0.00 (17.30) 104.33
259-311-728.000 REC MARIHUANA-POSTAGE 60.00 9.03 0.00 50.97 15.05
259-311-740.000 REC MARIHUANA-GAS & OIL 500.00 527.26 42,59 (27.26) 105.45
259-311-760.000 REC MARIHUANA-UNIFORMS 2,000.00 201.26 0.00 1,798.74 10.06
259-311-775.000 REC MARIHUANA-SUPPLIES 700.00 37.25 0.00 662.75 5.32
259-311-801.100 REC MARIHUANA-PROF SERV/ATTY 5,000.00 1,877.35 0.00 3,122.65 37.55
259-311-801.400 REC MARIHUANA-PROF SERV/COMPUTER 2,000.00 691.07 0.00 1,308.93 34.55
259-311-801.700 REC MARIH-CONTRACT SERVICES BLACKMAN (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,000.00) 0.00
259-311-801.750 REC MARIHUANA-CONTRACT SERVICES LIASON '50,000.00 36,360.00 6,733.00 13,640.00 72.72
259-311-853.000 REC MARIHUANA-TELEPHONE 500.00 398.63 37.93 101.37 79.73
259-311-900.000 REC MARIHUANA-PRINTING/PUBLISHING 5,000.00 3,742.56 0.00 1,257.44 74.85
259-311-939.000 REC MARIHUANA-VEHICLE MAINTENANC 100.00 47,41 0.00 52.59 47.41
259-311-960.000 REC MARIHUANA-ED/TRAINING 2,500.00 885.62 0.00 1,614.38 35.42
259-311-977.000 REC MARIHUANA-CAPITAL OUTLAY 24,000.00 25,630.61 0.00 (1,630.61) 106.79
Total Dept 311 - RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA 92,860.00 71,666.29 6,813.52 217;193.71 77.18
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 92,860.00 71,666.29 6,813.52 21,193.71 77.18
Fund 259 - RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA:
TOTAL REVENUES 120,150.00 105,084.68 0.00 15,065.32 87.46
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 92,860.00 71,666,29 6,813.52 21,193.71 77.18
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 27,290.00 33,418.39 (6,813.52) (6,128.39) 122.46
BEG. FUND BALANCE
END FUND BALANCE 27,290.00 33,418.39
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Fund 260 - MEDICAL MARIHUANA
Revenues
Dept 000 - 000
260-000-665.000 MEDICAL MARIHUANA-INTEREST INCOME 500.00 1,678.29 0.00 (1,178.29) 335.66
Total Dept 000 - 000 500.00 1,678.29 0.00 (1,178.29)  335.66
Dept 634 - MEDICAL MARIHUANA
260-634-603.420 MEDICAL MARIJUANA APPLICATION FEE 300,000.00 200,417.67 0.00 99,582.33 66.81
Total Dept 634 - MEDICAL MARIHUANA 300,000.00 200,417.67 0.00 99,582.33 66.81
TOTAL REVENUES 300,500.00 202,095.96 0.00 98,404.04 67.25
Expenditures
Dept 634 - MEDICAL MARIHUANA
260-634-706.000 MM-SALARIES 4,400.00 4,229.60 0.00 170.40 96.13
260-634-715.000 MM-FICA 350.00 323.53 0.00 26.47 92.44
260-634-722.000 MM-PENSION 125.00 96.08 0.00 28.92 76.86
260-634-727.000 MM-OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 1,327.75 0.00 672.25 66.39
260-634-728.000 MM-POSTAGE 200.00 170.79 0.00 29.21 85.40
260-634-740.000 MM-GAS & OIL 2,000.00 1,354.81 42.59 645.19 67.74
260-634-760.000 MM-UNIFORMS 600.00 421.64 0.00 178.36 70.27
260-634-775.000 MM-SUPPLIES 1,500.00 991.32 0.00 508.68 66.09
260-634-801.100 MM~-PROF SERV/ATTY 15,000.00 9,250.58 72.50 5,749.42 61.67
260-634-801.400 MM-PROF SERV/COMPUTER 3,000.00 2,012.38 355.08 987.62 67.08
260-634-801,700 MM-PROF SERVICES-PUBLIC SAFETY 2,000.00 428.05 0.00 1,571.95 21.40
260-634-801.750 MM-ADMIN/CONTRACT SERVICES LIASON 145,000.00 126,495.50 8,107.50 18,504.50 87.24
260-634-805.000 MM-POLICE TACTICAL EQUIP 600.00 343.40 0.00 256.60 57.23
260-634-853.000 MM-TELEPHONE 3,200.00 2,102.64 228.72 1,097.36 65.71
260-634-900.000 MM-PRINTING/PUBLISHING 5,000.00 844.66 0.00 4,155.34 16.89
260-634-920.000 MM~-UTILITIES 100.00 42.01 0.00 57.99 42.01
260-634-939.000 MM-VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 300.00 237.90 44.48 62.10 79.30
260-634-960.000 - MM-EDUCATION AND TRAINING 3,000.00 1,700.62 0.00 1,299.38 56.69
260-634-977.000 MM-CAPITAL OUTLAY '80,000.00 45,709.28 0.00 34,290.72 57.14
Total Dept 634 - MEDICAL MARIHUANA 268,375.00 198,082.54 8,850.87 70,292.46 73.81
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 268,375.00 198,082.54 8,850.87 70,292.46 73.81
Fund 260 - MEDICAL MARIHUANA:
TOTAL REVENUES 300,500.00 202,095.96 0.00 98,404.04 67.25
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 268,375.00 198,082.54 8,850.87 70,292.46 73.81
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES :32,125.00 4,013.42 (8,850.87) 28,111.58 12.49
BEG. FUND BALANCE 405,324.96 405,324.96
END FUND BALANCE 437,449.96 409,338.38
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GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 265 - DRUG FORFEITURE
Revenues
Dept 000 - 000
265-000-665.000 DRUG FOREITURE INVESTMENT INTEREST 1.00 0.27 0.00 0.73 27.00
Total Dept 000 - 000 1.00 0.27 0.00 0.73 27.00
TOTAL REVENUES 1.00 0.27 0.00 0.73 27.00
Expenditures
Dept 000 - 000
265-000-962.000 GF-POLICE-DRUG FORFEIT EQUIPEMENT 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
Total Dept 000 - 000 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
Fund 265 - DRUG FORFEITURE:
TOTAL REVENUES 1.00 0.27 0.00 0.73 27.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (49.00) 0.27 0.00 (49.27) 0.55
BEG. FUND BALANCE 75.73 75.73
END FUND BALANCE 26.73 76.00
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Fund 394 - 394 DDA
Revenues
Dept 000 - 000
394-000-403.000 DDA TAXES 155,000.00 103,888.40 0.00 51,111.60 67.02
394-000-573.000 DDA-COMMUNITY STABILIZATION 2,500.00 2,696.12 0.00 (196.12) 107.84
394-000-665.000 DDA REV INTEREST INCOME 2,300.00 2,812.59 0.00 (512.59) 122.29
Total Dept 000 - 000 159,800.00 109,397.11 0.00 50,402.89 68.46
TOTAL REVENUES 159,800.00 109,397.11 0.00 50,402.89 68.46
Expenditures
Dept 319 - 319
394-319-706.000 DDA SALARIES 9,000.00 1,274.56 0.00 7,725.44 14.16
394-319-706.500 DDA-REGION 2-CONTRACT SERVICES 10, 680.00 5,489.60 0.00 5,190.40 51.40
394-319-715.,000 DDA FICA 700.00 97.58 0.00 602.42 13.94
394-319-722.000 DDA PENSION 50.00 10.81 0.00 39.19 21.62
394-319-724.000 DDA-HOSPITALIZATION 800.00 882.62 0.00 (82.62) 110.33
394-319-728.000 DDA- POSTAGE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
394-319-801.100 DDA PROF SERV - ATTORNEY 1,000.00 575.00 0.00 425.00 57.50
394-319-801.200 DDA PROF SERV/ACCOUNT/ AUDIT 4,000.00 3,918.75 0.00 81.25 97.97
394-319-801.300 DDA PROF SERV -ENG 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
394-319-801.400 DDA PROF SERV - ENTERPRISE GROUP 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
394-319-900.000 DDA-PRINTING/PUBLISHING 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
394-319-902.000 DDA-MARKETING WEB DEVELOPMENT/MAINT 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
394-319-905.000 DDA-MARKETING CAR SHOWS, MIXERS, PROMO 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
394-319-920.000 DDA-STREET LIGHTS 4,000.00 2,597.29 0.00 1,402.71 64.93
394-319-956.000 DDA MISC EXPENSES/LAWN/SNOW REMOVAL 800.00 575.00 0.00 225.00 71.88
394-319-975.100 DDA-INFRA-WATER/SEWER CONN (7500X4) 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
394-319-975.200 DDA-PARKING LOT INPROVEMENTS (3,000X4) 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
394-319-975.300 DDA-FACADE IMPROVEMENTS (3,000 X4) 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
394-319-975.400 DDA-ROOFING GRANT (3,000 X 4) 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
394-319-975.500 DDA-SIGN GRANT (3,000 X 4) 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
394-319-975.600 DDA-PATH MAINTENANCE 2,500.00 2,300.00 0.00 200.00 92.00
394-319-977.000 DDA EQUIPMENT-CONSTRUCTION 366,435.00 0.00 0.00 366,435.00 0.00
Total Dept 319 - 319 488,165.00 17,721.21 0.00 470,443.79 3.63
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 488,165.00 17,721.21 0.00 470,443.79 3.63
Fund 394 - 394 DDA:
TOTAL REVENUES 159,800.00 109,397.11 0.00 50,402.89 68.46
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 488,165.00 17,721.21 0.00 470,443.79 3.63
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (328,365.00) 91,675.90 0.00 (420,040.90) 27.92
BEG. FUND BALANCE 895,385.13 ! 895,385.13
END FUND BALANCE 567,020.13 987,061.03
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2019-20 05/31/2020 MONTH 05/31/2020 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 446 - IMPROVEMENT REVOLVING FUND
Expenditures
Dept 901 - LAND IMPROVEMENTS - DREDGING
446-901-974,000 LAND IMPROVEMENTS - DREDGING 6,000.00 18,735.00 0.00 (12,735.00) 312.25
Total Dept 901 - LAND IMPROVEMENTS - DREDGING 6,000.00 18,735.00 0.00 (12,735.00) 312.25
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,000.00 18,735.00 0.00 (12,735.00) 312.25
Fund 446 - IMPROVEMENT REVOLVING FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,000.00 18,735.00 0.00 (12,735.00) 312.25
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (6,000.00) (18,735.00) 0.00 12,735.00 312.25
BEG. FUND BALANCE 90,382.50 90,382.50

END FUND BALANCE

84,382.50 71,647.50
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2019-20 05/31/2020 MONTH 05/31/2020 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 590 - 590 SEWER FUND
Revenues
Dept 000 - 000
590-000-626.000 SF-REV LEONI USAGE/TREATMENT 996,908.17 758,488.44 0.00 238,419.73 76.08
590-000-626.002 SF-REV LEONI R & R FUND 224,362.16 169, 652.34 0.00 54,709.82 75.62
590-000-626.020 SF-REV VINYARD USAGE 84,303.60 71,244.30 0.00 13,059.30 84.51
590-000-626.200 SF-REV BLACKMAN USAGE 225,499.20 186,015.32 0.00 39,483.88 82.49
590-000-626.202 SF-REV BLACKMAN R&R 50,750.40 41,864.26 0.00 8,886.14 82.49
590-000-626.250 SF REV-SYLVAN /LYDON USAGE 221,620.20 186,041.15 0.00 35,579.05 83.95
590-000-626.252 SF-REV SYLVAN/LYDON R&R 49,877.40 41,870.05 0.00 8,007.35 83.95
590-000-626.300 SF-REV BROOKLYN USAGE 222,473.58 185,222.30 0.00 37,251.28 83.26
590-000-626.302 SF-REV BROOKLYN R&R 50,069.46 41,685.80 0.00 8,383.66 83,26
590-000-626.310 SF-REV HANOVER TWP USAGE 106,284.60 88,850.65 0.00 17,433.95 83.60
590-000-626.312 SF-REV HANOVER TWP R&R 23,920.20 19,996.55 0.00 3,923.65 83.60
590-000-626.320 SF-REV NORVELL USAGE 102,922.80 85,769.00 0.00 17,153.80 83.33
590-000-626.322 SF-REV NORVELL R&R 23,163.60 19,303.00 0.00 3,860.60 83.33
590-000~626.400 SF-REV COLUMBIA USAGE 556,639.09 464,447.75 0.00 92,191.34 83.44
590-000-626.402 SF-REV COLUMBIA R&R 125,276.08 104,527.65 0.00 20,748.43 83.44
590-000-626.422 SF- VINEYARD R&R 18,973.20 16,034.10 0.00 2,939.10 84.51
590-000-626.430 SF-REV LIBERTY TWP USAGE 47,065.20 39,221.00 0.00 7,844.20 83.33
590-000-626.432 SF-REV LIBERTY TWP R&R 10,592.40 8,827.00 0.00 1,765.40 83.33
590-000-626.500 SF-REV VILL OF GRASS LAKE USAG 156,900.38 130,750.30 0.00 26,150.08 83.33
590-000-626.502 SF-REV VILL OF GRASS LAKE R&R 35,311.69 29,426.40 0.00 5,885.29 83.33
590-000-626.600 SF-REV NAPOLEON USAGE 126,972.60 179,392.98 0.00 (52,420.38) 141.28
590-000-626.606 SF-REV NAPOLEON R&R 28,576.20 40,373.83 0.00 (11,797.63) 141,28
590-000-626.700 SF-REV MIS 29,761.70 42,405.45 0.00 (12,643.75) 142.48
590-000-626.702 SF-MIS R&R 6,698.11 9,543.70 0.00 (2,845.59) 142.48
590-000-626.720 SF- REV CAMBRIDGE USAGE 6,465.00 5,387.50 0.00 1,077.50 83.33
590-000-626.722 SF-REV CAMBRIDGE R&R 1,455.00 1,212.50 0.00 242.50 83.33
590-000-626.800 SF-REV TWP OF GRASS LAKE USAGE 213,707.04 179,166.70 0.00 34,540.34 83.84
590-000-626.802 SF-REV TWP OF GRASS LAKE R&R 48,096.48 40,322.90 0.00 7,773.58 83.84
590-000-626.900 SF-REV SEPTAGE HAULERS USAGE 800, 000.00 770,544.60 0.00 29,455.40 96.32
590-000-627.000 SF-REV LEONI PENALTY 30,000.00 13,666.29 0.00 16,333.71 45,55
590-000-628.000 SF-REV LEONI TWP MAINT/UB 226,212.57 171,053.67 0.00 55,158.90 75.62
590-000-629.000 SF-REV DPW LEONI NON-ROUT SERV 10, 000.00 15,235.46 0.00 (5,235.46) 152.35
590-000-629.100 SF-REV DPW LEONI NRS/UB 32,844.77 24,821.64 0.00 8,023.13 75.57
590-000-630.300 SF-REV MISC BANK FEES 100.00 200.00 0.00 (100.00) 200.00
590-000-631.000 SF-MISC REV INS REIMBURSE 40,000.00 41,088.40 0.00 (1,088.40) 102.72
590-000-642.000 SF-REV CONNECTION FEE 20,000.00 26,733.86 0.00 (6,733.86) 133.67
590-000-644.000 SF-REV GRINDER PUMP 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
590-000-664.000 SF-LAND RENT 5,000.00 9,650.00 0.00 (4,650.00) 193.00
590-000-665.000 SF-REV INTEREST INCOME 65,000.00 66,833.26 0.00 (1,833.26) 102.82
590-000-672.400 SF-REV SPEC ASSESS INTEREST 600.00 536.32 0.00 63.68 89.39
Total Dept 000 - 000 5,027,402.88 4,327,406.42 0.00 699,996.46 86.08
TOTAL REVENUES 5,027,402.88 4,327,406.42 0.00 699,996.46 86.08
Expenditures
Dept 548 - SEWER COLLECTION
590-548-706.000 SF-COLL SALARIES/DPW 36,300.00 32,582.39 0.00 3,717.61 89.76
590-548-706.100 SF-COLL ADMIN SALARIES 34,500.00 25,617.98 0.00 8,882.02 74.26
590-548-708.000 SF-COLL SALARY/SWR & WTR BOARD 3,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 500.00 83.33
590-548-715.000 SF-COLL FICA 4,550.00 4,643,78 0.00 (93.78) 102.06
590-548-720.000 SF-COLL MESC 4,550.00 0.00 0.00 4,550.00 0.00
590-548-722.000 SF-COLL PENSION /0N NN BN2 49 n nn 207 &R A2 RN
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GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 590 - 590 SEWER FUND
Expenditures
590-548-722.100 SF-COLL PENSION DB i29,000.00 23,976.96 2,466.01 5,023.04 82.68
590-548-724.000 SF-COLL HOSPITALIZATION 6,000.00 6,644.01 0.00 (644.01) 110.73
590-548-724.100 SF-COLL HOSPITALIZATION ADMIN 12,000.00 13,965.32 0.00 (1,965.32) 116.38
590-548-724.200 SF-COLL OPEB 2,100.00 1,879.97 0.00 220.03 89.52
590-548-725.000 SF-COLL LIFE/DISABILITY 200.00 158.37 8.59 41.63 79.19
590-548-725.100 SF-COLL LIFE/DISABILITY ADMIN 100.00 117.43 7.41 (17.43) 117.43
590-548-727,000 SF-COLL OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 246.83 0.00 753.17 24.68
590-548-728.000 SF-COLL POSTAGE 7,000.00 5,302.59 0.00 1,697.41 75.75
590-548-740.000 SF-COLL GAS/OIL 5,400.00 4,807.20 52.81 592.80 89.02
590~548-760.,000 SF-COLL UNIFORMS 600.00 400.12 0.00 199.88 66.69
590-548-775.000 SF-COLL SUPPLIES 200.00 112.86 0.00 87.14 56.43
590-548-780.000 SF-COLL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 17,800.00 6,534.48 97.48 11,265.52 36.71
590-548-780.600 SF-COLL MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V 208,300.00 154,564.86 21,521.50 53,735.14 74.20
590-548-790.000 SF-COLL SEWER TAP '12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
590~-548-801.100 SF-COLL PROF SERV/ATTY 60, 000.00 41,198.81 539.00 18,801.19 68.66
590-548-801.200 SF-COLL PROF SERV/ACCOUNT/AUDIT '22,000.00 20,131.50 0.00 1,868.50 91.51
590-548-801.300 SF-COLL PROF SERV/ENG :20,000.00 4,965.70 0.00 15,034.30 24.83
590-548-801.400 SF-COLL PROF SERV/COMPUTER 2,000.00 571.13 0.00 1,428.87 28.56
590-548-801.500 SF-COLL-PROF SVC/COMP SFTWR ANN'L MAINT 4,300.00 2,288.80 0.00 2,011.20 53.23
590-548-801.600 SF-PROF SERV/ CONTRACT LABOR F&V 254,860.00 232,927.00 21,568.20 21,933.00 91.39
590-548-801.900 SF-COLL-PROF SERV/MISC 1,000.00 637.50 0.00 362.50 63.75
590-548-853,000 SF-COLL TELEPHONE 3,000.00 799.88 81.58 2,200.12 26.66
590-548-900.000 SF-COLL PRINTING/PUBLISHING 1,000.00 696.10 0.00 303.90 69.61
590-548-910.000 SF-COLL INSURANCE 47,000.00 43,321.16 0.00 3,678.84 92.17
590-548-920.000 SF-COLL UTILITIES/LIFT STAT '90,000.00 62,605.67 3,886.96 27,394.33 69.56
590-548-939.000 SF-COLL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 5,000.00 2,095.98 0.00 2,904.02 41,92
590-548-940.000 SF-COLL LEASED EQUIPMENT 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
590-548-958.000 SF-COLL MEMBERSHIP/DUES 8,000.00 7,463.10 0.00 536.90 93.29
590-548-965.000 SF-COLL MISC EXPENSES 500.00 566.00 0.00 (66.00) 113.20
590-548-968.000 SF-COLL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 260,000.00 0.00 0.00 260,000.00 0.00
590-548-977.000 SF-COLL EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 548 - SEWER COLLECTION 1,165,210.00 704,825.90 50,229.54 460,384.10 60.49
Dept 549 - WWTP
590~549-706.000 SF-T/S SALARIES :30,000.00 25,735.97 0.00 4,264.03 85.79
590-549-706.100 SF-T/S SALARIES ADMIN ALLOCATION 40,000.00 36,656.14 0.00 3,343.86 91.64
590-549-715.000 SF-T/S FICA 5,600.00 4,772.71 0.00 827.29 85.23
590-549-720.000 SF-T/S MESC 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
590-549-722.000 SF-T/S PENSION 2,000.00 589,65 0.00 1,410.35 29.48
590-549-722,100 SF-T/S PENSION DB 46,000.00 38,222,57 3,931.16 7,777.43 83.09
590-549-724.000 SF-T/S HOSPITALIZATION 18,000.00 11,255.27 0.00 6,744.73 62.53
590-549-724.100 SF-T/S HOSPITALIZATION ADMIN :20,000,00 13,782.04 0.00 6,217.96 68.91
590-549-724.,200 SF-T/S OPEB 5,200.00 2,315.36 0.00 2,884.64 44,53
590-549-725.000 SF-T/S LIFE/DISABILITY 350.00 238.84 8.93 111.16 68.24
590-549-725.100 SF-T/S LIFE/DISABILITY ADMIN 150.00 122,23 7.41 27.77 81.49
590-549-727.000 SF-T/S OFFICE SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
590-549-728.000 SF-T/S POSTAGE 5,100.00 39.34 0.00 5,060.66 0.77
590-549-740.000 SF-T/S GAS/OIL 4,500.00 4,431.58 52.80 68.42 98.48
590-549-760.000 SF-T/S UNIFORMS 200.00 319.14 0.00 (119.14) 159,57
590-549-775.000 SF-T/S SUPPLIES 200.00 112.87 0.00 87.13 56.44
590-549-775,200 SF- T/S CHEMICALS 110,000.00 108,357.07 0.00 1,642.93 98.51
590-549-775,300 SF-T/S CHEMICALS POLYMES 40,000.00 43,563.15 14,521.05 (3,563.15) 108.91
590-549-~780.000 SF-T/S REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 20,000.00 19,479.53 0.00 520.47 97.40
590-549-780.200 SF-T/S SLUDGE REMOVAL (BIOSOLIDS) 5.000.00 n nn A An e Ann An A An
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Fund 590 - 580 SEWER FUND
Expenditures
590-549-780.600 SF-T/S-MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V 300,000.00 267,759.01 21,000.00 32,240.99 89.25
590-549-801.100 SFP-T/S PROF SERV/ATTY 5,000.00 5,387.00 2,378.00 (387.00) 107.74
590-549-801.200 SF-T/S PROF SERV/ACCOUNT/AUDIT :37,000.00 41,204.25 0.00 (4,204.25) 111.36
590-549-801.300 SF-T/S PROF SERV/ENGINEERING 31,000.00 25,998.76 0.00 5,001.24 83.87
590-549-801.400 SF-T/S PROF SERV/COMPUTER 2,000.00 571.13 0.00 1,428.87 28.56
590-549-801.500 SF-T/S-PROF SVC/COMP SFTWR ANN'L MAINT 4,000.00 1,104.96 0.00 2,895.04 27.62
590-549-801.600 SF-T/S PROF SERV/ CONTRACT LABOR F&V 634,200.00 582,317.80 53,920.52 51,882.20 91.82
590-549-801.900 SF-T/S-PROF SERV/MISC 1,000.00 637.50 0.00 362.50 63.75
590-549-853.000 SF-T/S TELEPHONE 3,850.00 2,494.92 248.93 1,355.08 64.80
590-549-900.000 SF-T/S PRINTING/PUBLISHING 500.00 181.17 0.00 318.83 36.23
590-549-910.000 SF-T/S INSURANCE :30,000.00 20,887.56 0.00 9,112.44 69.63
590-549-919.100 SF-TS-MOWING-SNOW REMOVAL-DEBRIS REMOVA 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
590-549-920.000 SF-T/S UTILITIES 380,000.00 310,920.31 30,312.37 69,079.69 81.82
590-549-939.000 SF-T/S VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 1,928.56 0.00 1,071.44 64.29
590-549-940.000 SF-T/S LEASED EQUIPMENT 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
590-549-956.000 SF-T/S MISC EXPENSES 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
590-549-958.000 SF-T/S FEE/DUES :25,000.00 24,890.23 0.00 109.77 99.56
590-549-964.000 SF-TS REFUNDS AND REBATES 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
590-549-968.000 SF-T/S DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 1,695,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,695,000.00 0.00
590-549-977.000 SF-T/S EQUIPMENT i50,120.00 50,120.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
590-549-991.000 SF-T/S BOND EXPANSION INTEREST 460,000.80 449,108.30 0.00 10,892.50 97.63
Total Dept 549 - WWTP 4,016,421.80 2,095,504.92 126,381.17 1,920,916.88 52.17
Dept 999 - FARMHOUSE
590-999-780.000 SF- FARMHOUSE EXPENDITURES 2,400.00 2,117.24 0.00 282.76 88.22
590-999-969.100 SF-FARMHOUSE DEPRECIATION 3,620.00 0.00 0.00 3,620.00 0.00
Total Dept 999 - FARMHOUSE 6,020.00 2,117.24 0.00 3,902.76 35.17
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 5,187,651.80 2,802,448.06 176,610.71 2,385,203.74 54.02
Fund 590 - 590 SEWER FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 5,027,402.88 4,327,406.42 0.00 699,996.46 86.08
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 5,187,651.80 2,802,448.06 176,610.71 2,385,203.74 54.02
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (160,248.92) 1,524,958.36 (176,610.71) (1,685,207.28) 951.62
BEG. FUND BALANCE 25,436,914.03 25,436,914.03

END FUND BALANCE 25,276,665.11

26,961,872.39
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2019-20 05/31/2020 MONTH 05/31/2020 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE- (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 591 - 591 WATER FUND
Revenues
Dept 000 - 000
591-000-626.000 WF-REV LEONI WATER USAGE 210,000.00 220,436.10 0.00 (10,436.10) 104.97
591-000-627.000 WF-REV LEONI WATER PENALTY 3,000.00 2,635.59 0.00 364.41 87.85
591-000-642.000 WF-REV CONNECTION FEE '25,000.00 18,704.86 0.00 6,295.14 74.82
591-000-665.000 WF-REV INTEREST INCOME 6,000.00 4,105.43 0.00 1,894.57 68.42
591-000-672.600 WF-REV SPEC ASSMT INTEREST 2,300.00 232,00 0.00 2,068.00 10.09
Total Dept 000 - 000 246,300.00 246,113.98 0.00 186.02 99.92
TOTAL REVENUES 246,300.00 246,113.98 0.00 186.02 99.92
Expenditures
Dept 556 - WATER
591-556-706.000 WF-SALARIES 30, 000.00 26,864.74 0.00 3,135.26 89.55
591-556-715.000 WF-FICA 2,500.00 2,055.19 0.00 444,81 82.21
591-556-722.000 WF-PENSION 500.00 342.38 0.00 157.62 68.48
591-556-722.100 SF-COLL-PENSION DB 8,300.00 6,710.22 690.14 1,589.78 80.85
591-556-724,000 WF-HOSPITALIZATION 4,000.00 4,518.46 0.00 (518.46) 112.96
591-556-724,200 WF-COLL OPEB 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
591-556-725.000 WF-LIFE/DISABILITY 120.00 60.00 4.47 60.00 50.00
591-556-727.000 WF-OFFICE SUPPLIES 800.00 132.20 0.00 667.80 16.53
591-556-728.000 WF-POSTAGE 2,000.00 2,101.49 0.00 (101.49) 105.07
591-556-740.000 WF-GAS/OIL 2,500.00 2,723.76 0.00 (223.76) 108.95
591-556-760.000 SF-T/S UNIFORMS 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
591-556-775.000 WF-SUPPLIES 200.00 8.66 0.00 191.34 4.33
591-556-780.000 WF-REPAIR/MAINTENANCE '20,000.00 2,399.38 0.00 17,600.62 12.00
591-556-780.600 WF-MAINT ALLOWANCE F&V 120,800.00 2,456.49 3,395.17 118,343.51 2.03
591-556-790.000 WF-WATER TAP '20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
591-556-801.100 WF-PROF SERV/ATTY 1,000.00 99.00 99.00 901.00 9.90
591-556-801.200 WF-PROF SERV/AUDIT 7,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 (9,000.00) 228.57
591-556-801.300 WF-PROF SERV/ENGINEERING 5,000.00 680.20 0.00 4,319.80 13.60
591-556-801.400 WF-PROF SERV/COMPUTER 1,000.00 230.85 0.00 769.15 23.09
591-556-801.500 WF-PROF SVC/COMP SFTWR ANN'L MAINT 4,000.00 3,297.60 0.00 702.40 82.44
591-556-801.600 WF- PROF SERV/ CONTRACT LABOR F&V '22,200.00 17,546.13 1,624.71 4,653.87 79.04
591-556-801.800 WF-PROF SERV/TEST SAMPLES 600.00 471.00 0.00 129.00 78.50
591-556-801.900 WF-PROF SERV/MISC 1,000.00 637.50 0.00 362.50 63.75
591-556-853.000 WF-TELEPHONE 500,00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
591-556-900.000 WF-PRINTING/PUBLISHING 1,000.00 317.68 0.00 682.32 31.77
591-556-910.000 WF-INSURANCE 2,000.00 1,436,92 0.00 563.08 71.85
591-556-920.000 WF-UTILITIES '38,000.00 28,218,05 0.00 9,781.95 74.26
591-556-939,000 WF-VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 2,000.00 1,798.22 0.00 201.78 89.91
591-556-940.000 WF-LEASED EQUIPMENT 25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
591-556-958.000 WF-MEMBERSHIP/DUES 3,000.00 2,587.00 0.00 413.00 86.23
591-556-965.000 WF-MISC EXPENSES 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
591-556-968.000 WE DEPRECIATION EXPENSE '80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
591-556-977.000 WF-EQUIPMENT 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 556 - WATER 388,295.00 123,693.12 5,813.49 264,601.88 31.86
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 388,295.00 123,693.12 5,813.49 264,601.88 31.86
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2019-20 05/31/2020 MONTH 05/31/2020 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 591 - 591 WATER FUND
Fund 591 - 591 WATER FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 246,300.00 246,113.98 0.00 186.02 99.92
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 388,295,00 123,693.12 5,813.49 264,601.88 31.86
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (141, 995.00) 122,420.86 (5,813.49) (264,415.86) 86.21

BEG. FUND BALANCE
END FUND BALANCE

2,991,558.16
2,849,563.16

2,991,558.16
3,113,979.02
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2019~-20 05/31/2020 MONTH 05/31/2020 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 592 - SOUTHER REGIONAL SEWER FUND
Expenditures
Dept 551 - SF-SOUTHERN REG INTERCEPTOR
592-551-968.000 SRI-COLL DEPR EXPENSE 109,530.00 0.00 0.00 109,530.00 0.00
592-551-994,000 SF-SOUTHERN REG INCEP INTEREST 97,325.00 0.00 0.00 97,325.00 0.00
592-551-994.,100 SRI PENALTY 180, 000.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 551 - SF~SOUTHERN REG INTERCEPTOR 386,855.00 0.00 0.00 386,855.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 386,855.00 0.00 0.00 386,855.00 0.00
Fund 592 - SOUTHER REGIONAL SEWER FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 386,855.00 0.00 0.00 386,855.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (386,855.00) 0.00 0.00 (386,855.00) 0.00
BEG. FUND BALANCE (2,914,876.05) (2,914,876.05)

END FUND BALANCE

(3,301,731.05) (2,914,876.05)
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PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2020
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2019-20 05/31/2020 MONTH 05/31/2020 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 703 - 703 CURRENT TAX
Revenues
Dept 000 - 000
703-000-665.000 CT-REV INVESTMENT INTEREST 0.00 6,041.74 0.00 (6,041.74) 100.00
Total Dept 000 - 000 0.00 6,041.74 0.00 (6,041.74) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 6,041.74 0.00 (6,041.74) 100.00
Fund 703 - 703 CURRENT TAaX:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 6,041.74 0.00 (6,041.74) 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 6,041.74 0.00 (6,041.74) 100.00

BEG. FUND BALANCE
END FUND BALANCE

6,041.74
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2019-20 05/31/2020 MONTH 05/31/2020 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 845 - DREDGING IMPROVEMENT REVOLVING FUND
Expenditures
Dept 901 - 000
845-901-974.000 LAND IMPROVEMENTS - DREDGING 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 901 - 000 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00
Fund 845 - DREDGING IMPROVEMENT REVOLVING FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (16,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (16,000.00) 0.00

BEG. FUND BALANCE
END FUND BALANCE

(16,000.00)
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END FUND BALANCE - ALL FUNDS

29,100,694.58
27,665,796.66

29,100,694.58
30,581,708.73

YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2019-20 05/31/2020 MONTH 05/31/2020 BALANCE $ BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 861 - 861 STREET LIGHTS
Revenues
Dept 000 - 000
861-000-403.000 SL-CURRENT TAXES '83,000.00 0.00 0.00 83,000.00 0.00
861-000-665.000 SL-INTEREST INCOME 500.00 575.26 0.00 (75.26) 115.05
Total Dept 000 - 000 :83,500.00 575.26 0.00 82,924.74 0.69
TOTAL REVENUES '83,500.00 575.26 0.00 82,924.74 0.69
Expenditures
Dept 450 - 450
861-450-920.000 SL-UTILITIES 130,000.00 98,848.46 0.00 31,151.54 76.04
861-450-956.000 SL-MISC EXPENSES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 450 - 450 130,500.00 98,848.46 0.00 31,651.54 75.75
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 130, 500.00 98,848.46 0.00 31,651.54 75.75
Fund 861 - 861 STREET LIGHTS:
TOTAL REVENUES '83,500.00 575.26 0.00 82,924.74 0.69
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 130,500.00 98,848.46 0.00 31,651.54 75.75
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (47,000.00) (98,273.20) 0.00 51,273.20 209.09
BEG. FUND BALANCE 166,735.32 166,735.32
END FUND BALANCE 119,735.32 68,462.12
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 9,399,773.88 7,913,909.01 0.00 1,485,864.87 84.19
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 10,834,671.80 6,432,894.86 353,396.40 4,401,776.94 59.37
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (1,434,897.92) 1,481,014.15 (353,396.40) (2,915,912.07) 103.21
BEG. FUND BALANCE - ALL FUNDS



